
2025 Pryor HS Mike Adair Invitational - Mar 31, 2025
 Pryor HS

Results

#1 Girls' 4x100 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 GLENPOOL 'A' 53.09 50.56 20

1) Kendrick, Kaylee 11 2) Jackson, MaKynlee 12 3) Braxton, Tatyanna 10 4) Craven, Saniya 11

2 TAHLEQUAH 'A' 54.10 52.42 16
1) Dotson, Riley 10 2) Frazier, Khloe 10 3) Adams, Lakyn 10 4) Wellington, Kaylin 9

3 COLLINSVILLE 'A' 52.77 53.14 12
1) Savage, Jorja 11 2) Kelley, Kaydence 11 3) Clark, Addison 11 4) Stubbings, Lillie 10

4 SAPULPA 'A' 52.44 53.22 8
1) Panak, Emma 9 2) Bennett, Makenzy 9 3) Beatty, Ruby 9 4) Stokes, Lateria 12

5 PRYOR 'A' 52.00 53.29 4
1) Cavin, Julianne 9 2) Vance, Tayla 10 3) Nunley, Journey 9 4) White, Rainey 11

6 COWETA 'A' 52.79 53.93 2
1) Holm, Mattea 12 2) Bell, Ebony 10 3) Singleton, Kennedy 9 4) Lyday, ArryAnna 9

7 MUSKOGEE 'A' 54.54
1) Smith, Ke'Lashia 9 2) Thomas, Aspen 9 3) Jordan, Ayriess 9 4) Guess, Leandria 11

8 SAPULPA 'B' 54.90
1) Jackson, Ja'Nya 11 2) Merrell, Haylie 10 3) Queen, Kendyll 10 4) Tecumseh, Nesse 10

9 WILL ROGERS 'A' 55.69 55.96
1) Bills, Kyran 10 2) Hudson, Peytyn 10 3) Lyons, Lyric 10 4) Verner, Racquelle 10

10 OOLOGAH 'A' 57.13 57.27
1) Baade, Tegan 9 2) Bridges, Addison 9 3) Lynch, Ra'lyn 9 4) Hogue, Kalley 12

Heat 1
1 MUSKOGEE 'A' 54.54

1) Smith, Ke'Lashia 9 2) Thomas, Aspen 9 3) Jordan, Ayriess 9 4) Guess, Leandria 11

2 SAPULPA 'B' 54.90
1) Jackson, Ja'Nya 11 2) Merrell, Haylie 10 3) Queen, Kendyll 10 4) Tecumseh, Nesse 10

3 OOLOGAH 'A' 57.13 57.27
1) Baade, Tegan 9 2) Bridges, Addison 9 3) Lynch, Ra'lyn 9 4) Hogue, Kalley 12
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Heat 2
1 GLENPOOL 'A' 53.09 50.56 20

1) Kendrick, Kaylee 11 2) Jackson, MaKynlee 12 3) Braxton, Tatyanna 10 4) Craven, Saniya 11

2 TAHLEQUAH 'A' 54.10 52.42 16
1) Dotson, Riley 10 2) Frazier, Khloe 10 3) Adams, Lakyn 10 4) Wellington, Kaylin 9

3 COLLINSVILLE 'A' 52.77 53.14 12
1) Savage, Jorja 11 2) Kelley, Kaydence 11 3) Clark, Addison 11 4) Stubbings, Lillie 10

4 SAPULPA 'A' 52.44 53.22 8
1) Panak, Emma 9 2) Bennett, Makenzy 9 3) Beatty, Ruby 9 4) Stokes, Lateria 12

5 PRYOR 'A' 52.00 53.29 4
1) Cavin, Julianne 9 2) Vance, Tayla 10 3) Nunley, Journey 9 4) White, Rainey 11

6 COWETA 'A' 52.79 53.93 2
1) Holm, Mattea 12 2) Bell, Ebony 10 3) Singleton, Kennedy 9 4) Lyday, ArryAnna 9

7 WILL ROGERS 'A' 55.69 55.96
1) Bills, Kyran 10 2) Hudson, Peytyn 10 3) Lyons, Lyric 10 4) Verner, Racquelle 10

#2 Boys' 4x100 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 COLLINSVILLE 'A' 44.10 44.33 20

1) Blau, Johnny 11 2) Rigby, Scott 11 3) Whitekiller, Max 10 4) Carrasco, Matteo 10

2 PRYOR 'A' 46.73 44.91 16
1) Hopkins, Zakieus 10 2) Parker, Zach 10 3) Shockome, Connor 10 4) Lefrere, Gage 9

3 MUSKOGEE 'A' 42.70 45.23 12
1) Beasley, Ondraye 12 2) Moore, Timothy 12 3) Puckett, Micheal 12 4) Adams, Johnathan 10

4 GLENPOOL 'A' 45.61 45.48 8
1) Crook, Kalil 10 2) James, Brayden 9 3) Mata, Mark Anthony 10 4) Smith, Branden 12

5 COWETA 'A' 46.00 45.66 4
1) Heilmann, Brock 10 2) Finley, Noah 9 3) Tramel, John 11 4) Hedge, Caden 10

6 SAPULPA 'B' 45.46 45.91 2
1) Richards, Zaden 12 2) Hill, Andre 10 3) Bennett, Michael 10 4) Carson-Williams, Micah 10

7 WILL ROGERS 'A' 46.57 47.00
1) Redricks, Brylen 10 2) Mitchell, Caleb 10 3) Titsworth, Dkarion 10 4) Ross, Jeremy 11

8 NOWATA 'A' 47.67
1) Downing, Davion 10 2) Prince, Chelo 12 3) Saxton, Asiah 10 4) Brown, Sebastian 12

9 WILL ROGERS 'B' 50.96 49.10
1) Dumas, Terry 9 2) Franklin, J'shawn 9 3) Hopkins, Ja'quari 9 4) Scott, Erick 10

10 CROSSOVER PREP 'A' 49.15

-- WILL ROGERS 'C' 55.00 SCR
1) Edwards, Quinton 9 2) Jefferson, Braylen 9 3) Love, Auburn 9 4) Rowe, Darian 9

-- SAPULPA 'A' 45.46 SCR
1) Singleton, Xyler 10 2) Lewis, Zach 12 3) Ledford, Hudson 12 4) Johnson, Emmanuel 10
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Heat 1
1 NOWATA 'A' 47.67

1) Downing, Davion 10 2) Prince, Chelo 12 3) Saxton, Asiah 10 4) Brown, Sebastian 12

2 WILL ROGERS 'B' 50.96 49.10
1) Dumas, Terry 9 2) Franklin, J'shawn 9 3) Hopkins, Ja'quari 9 4) Scott, Erick 10

3 CROSSOVER PREP 'A' 49.15

-- WILL ROGERS 'C' 55.00 SCR
1) Edwards, Quinton 9 2) Jefferson, Braylen 9 3) Love, Auburn 9 4) Rowe, Darian 9

Heat 2
1 COLLINSVILLE 'A' 44.10 44.33 20

1) Blau, Johnny 11 2) Rigby, Scott 11 3) Whitekiller, Max 10 4) Carrasco, Matteo 10

2 PRYOR 'A' 46.73 44.91 16
1) Hopkins, Zakieus 10 2) Parker, Zach 10 3) Shockome, Connor 10 4) Lefrere, Gage 9

3 MUSKOGEE 'A' 42.70 45.23 12
1) Beasley, Ondraye 12 2) Moore, Timothy 12 3) Puckett, Micheal 12 4) Adams, Johnathan 10

4 GLENPOOL 'A' 45.61 45.48 8
1) Crook, Kalil 10 2) James, Brayden 9 3) Mata, Mark Anthony 10 4) Smith, Branden 12

5 COWETA 'A' 46.00 45.66 4
1) Heilmann, Brock 10 2) Finley, Noah 9 3) Tramel, John 11 4) Hedge, Caden 10

6 SAPULPA 'B' 45.46 45.91 2
1) Richards, Zaden 12 2) Hill, Andre 10 3) Bennett, Michael 10 4) Carson-Williams, Micah 10

7 WILL ROGERS 'A' 46.57 47.00
1) Redricks, Brylen 10 2) Mitchell, Caleb 10 3) Titsworth, Dkarion 10 4) Ross, Jeremy 11

-- SAPULPA 'A' 45.46 SCR
1) Singleton, Xyler 10 2) Lewis, Zach 12 3) Ledford, Hudson 12 4) Johnson, Emmanuel 10

#3 Girls' 4x800 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 COWETA 'A' 10:34.17 11:01.29 20

1) Hill, Kaylee 10 2) Etter, Allie 9 3) Connell, Kennedy 10 4) Voyles, Ava 11

2 TAHLEQUAH 'A' 11:03.90 11:04.86 16
1) Baker, Libby 9 2) McInnes, Keirakate 10 3) Hernandez, Joltzen 10 4) Oxford, Ava 10

3 GLENPOOL 'A' 13:58.78 11:15.15 12
1) Gibson, Aiyanna 10 2) Hunter, Ryleigh 12 3) Griffith, Sa'Nya 10 4) Factor, Aria 11

4 SAPULPA 'A' 11:43.79 11:31.17 8
1) Chambers, Katie 10 2) Stobaugh, Gracie 9 3) Liddell, Natalie 10 4) Madden, Laney 11

5 CROSSOVER PREP 'A' 12:28.96 4
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Heat 1
1 COWETA 'A' 10:34.17 11:01.29 20

1) Hill, Kaylee 10 2) Etter, Allie 9 3) Connell, Kennedy 10 4) Voyles, Ava 11

2 TAHLEQUAH 'A' 11:03.90 11:04.86 16
1) Baker, Libby 9 2) McInnes, Keirakate 10 3) Hernandez, Joltzen 10 4) Oxford, Ava 10

3 GLENPOOL 'A' 13:58.78 11:15.15 12
1) Gibson, Aiyanna 10 2) Hunter, Ryleigh 12 3) Griffith, Sa'Nya 10 4) Factor, Aria 11

4 SAPULPA 'A' 11:43.79 11:31.17 8
1) Chambers, Katie 10 2) Stobaugh, Gracie 9 3) Liddell, Natalie 10 4) Madden, Laney 11

5 CROSSOVER PREP 'A' 12:28.96 4

#4 Boys' 4x800 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 SAPULPA 'A' 8:58.64 8:28.82 20

1) Ellis, Titus 12 2) Samuel, Skylar 9 3) Castleberry, William 10 4) Lusk, Traber 9

2 COWETA 'A' 8:43.23 8:36.89 16
1) Holdman, Landon 11 2) Gwin, Michael 11 3) Wood, Noah 10 4) Rainbolt, Aiden 12

3 TAHLEQUAH 'A' 8:44.65 8:41.60 12
1) Hahn, Ethan 10 2) Walker, James 9 3) Tiger, Jacob 12 4) Hooper, Jalen 12

4 COLLINSVILLE 'A' 8:36.19 8:51.94 8
1) Rangel, Jordan 10 2) Davis, Weston 10 3) Panecatl, Joshua 9 4) Rhoton, Kellen 11

5 GROVE 'A' 9:06.96 8:55.73 4
1) Collins, Dax 9 2) Cox, Gunner 9 3) Hargis, Maddox 9 4) Frost, Eli 12

6 PRYOR 'A' 9:25.63 9:03.85 2
1) Nofsinger, Owen 11 2) Hunter, Dayton 11 3) Mead, Kallen 11 4) Kirby, Zeighn 12

7 GLENPOOL 'A' 8:44.78 9:04.85
1) Johnson, Coen 11 2) SalgadoMontesino, Jorge 10 3) Shabantu, Jonah 12 4) Rebollar-Ortiz, Jesus 12

8 TAHLEQUAH 'B' 8:44.65 9:22.16
1) Martinez, Miguel 9 2) Sierra, Diego 10 3) Espinosa, Joseph 11 4) Asbill, Jonah 11

9 MUSKOGEE 'A' 10:15.29
1) Collins, Carter 9 2) Hogshooter, Jordan 11 3) Grant, J'Neal 10 4) Doty, Lance 11

10 CROSSOVER PREP 'A' 9:51.20 10:26.34
1) Brown, Qualan 12 2) Gray, Jason 10 3) Laird, Josiah 12 4) Jordan, Ishod 9
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Heat 1
1 SAPULPA 'A' 8:58.64 8:28.82 20

1) Ellis, Titus 12 2) Samuel, Skylar 9 3) Castleberry, William 10 4) Lusk, Traber 9

2 COWETA 'A' 8:43.23 8:36.89 16
1) Holdman, Landon 11 2) Gwin, Michael 11 3) Wood, Noah 10 4) Rainbolt, Aiden 12

3 TAHLEQUAH 'A' 8:44.65 8:41.60 12
1) Hahn, Ethan 10 2) Walker, James 9 3) Tiger, Jacob 12 4) Hooper, Jalen 12

4 COLLINSVILLE 'A' 8:36.19 8:51.94 8
1) Rangel, Jordan 10 2) Davis, Weston 10 3) Panecatl, Joshua 9 4) Rhoton, Kellen 11

5 GROVE 'A' 9:06.96 8:55.73 4
1) Collins, Dax 9 2) Cox, Gunner 9 3) Hargis, Maddox 9 4) Frost, Eli 12

6 PRYOR 'A' 9:25.63 9:03.85 2
1) Nofsinger, Owen 11 2) Hunter, Dayton 11 3) Mead, Kallen 11 4) Kirby, Zeighn 12

7 GLENPOOL 'A' 8:44.78 9:04.85
1) Johnson, Coen 11 2) SalgadoMontesino, Jorge 10 3) Shabantu, Jonah 12 4) Rebollar-Ortiz, Jesus 12

8 TAHLEQUAH 'B' 8:44.65 9:22.16
1) Martinez, Miguel 9 2) Sierra, Diego 10 3) Espinosa, Joseph 11 4) Asbill, Jonah 11

9 MUSKOGEE 'A' 10:15.29
1) Collins, Carter 9 2) Hogshooter, Jordan 11 3) Grant, J'Neal 10 4) Doty, Lance 11

10 CROSSOVER PREP 'A' 9:51.20 10:26.34
1) Brown, Qualan 12 2) Gray, Jason 10 3) Laird, Josiah 12 4) Jordan, Ishod 9

#5 Girls' 100m Hurdles High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Lewis, Diamond 12 MUSKOGEE 15.20 16.09 10
2 Lanik, Ava 10 COLLINSVILLE 16.97 17.07 8
3 Queen, Alexis 12 COLLINSVILLE 17.28 17.42 6
4 Parker, Tempe 10 DEWAR 18.34 17.96 4
5 Bailey, Dynashia 10 TAHLEQUAH 18.19 18.17 2
6 Cohea, Lyna 10 GROVE 19.01 18.50 1
7 Booth, Jordan 9 COWETA 18.58 18.75
8 Jones, Shandy 9 COWETA 19.26 19.23
9 Kendrick, Kaylee 11 GLENPOOL 17.70 19.49
10 Sayre, Avery 12 MUSKOGEE 18.11 20.31
11 Anderson, Korbyn 10 DEWAR 21.41 20.88
12 Wagnon, Addison 10 TAHLEQUAH 21.04 21.72
13 Wells, Tatum 11 OOLOGAH 21.92 21.94
14 Dansberry, Aniyah 11 MUSKOGEE 18.10 22.14
15 Jordan, Ava 10 TAHLEQUAH 20.75 23.24
16 Davis, Ella 11 SAPULPA 27.04
-- Davis, Kyli 11 DEWAR 23.31 SCR
-- Henley, Hailey 9 COWETA 19.69 SCR

Heat 1
1 Wells, Tatum 11 OOLOGAH 21.92 21.94
2 Davis, Ella 11 SAPULPA 27.04
-- Davis, Kyli 11 DEWAR 23.31 SCR
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Heat 2
1 Cohea, Lyna 10 GROVE 19.01 18.50 1
2 Booth, Jordan 9 COWETA 18.58 18.75
3 Jones, Shandy 9 COWETA 19.26 19.23
4 Anderson, Korbyn 10 DEWAR 21.41 20.88
5 Wagnon, Addison 10 TAHLEQUAH 21.04 21.72
6 Jordan, Ava 10 TAHLEQUAH 20.75 23.24
-- Henley, Hailey 9 COWETA 19.69 SCR

Heat 3
1 Lewis, Diamond 12 MUSKOGEE 15.20 16.09 10
2 Lanik, Ava 10 COLLINSVILLE 16.97 17.07 8
3 Queen, Alexis 12 COLLINSVILLE 17.28 17.42 6
4 Parker, Tempe 10 DEWAR 18.34 17.96 4
5 Bailey, Dynashia 10 TAHLEQUAH 18.19 18.17 2
6 Kendrick, Kaylee 11 GLENPOOL 17.70 19.49
7 Sayre, Avery 12 MUSKOGEE 18.11 20.31
8 Dansberry, Aniyah 11 MUSKOGEE 18.10 22.14

#6 Boys' 110m Hurdles High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Billingsley, Adrian 11 MUSKOGEE 15.10 15.39 10
2 Weese, Tristan 11 COWETA 15.99 15.57 8
3 Wall, Brennon 11 GROVE 16.94 16.34 6
4 Bekka, Da'reon 9 PRYOR 17.64 4
5 Cline, Andrew 9 COWETA 16.34 17.76 2
6 Roberts, William 12 GROVE 17.20 17.82 1
7 Webb, Novien 12 TAHLEQUAH 18.10
8 Scarborough, Alex 12 COWETA 19.14 18.33
9 Valdez, Jagger 9 TAHLEQUAH 18.35 18.42
10 Mcbride, Tristan 9 NOWATA 17.00 18.61
11 Corbin, Jayden 11 SAPULPA 18.82 19.04
12 Jensen, William “Andrew” 10 GLENPOOL 19.16 19.10
13 Boren, Austin 11 COLLINSVILLE 19.24 19.14
14 Redricks, Brylen 10 WILL ROGERS 19.73 20.29
15 Porter, Eric 11 PRYOR 20.76
16 Whitsett, Tucker 10 COLLINSVILLE 20.59 20.82
17 Mitchell, Caleb 10 WILL ROGERS 20.91
18 Jefferson, Braylen 9 WILL ROGERS 23.07
19 Jordan, Ishod 9 CROSSOVER PREP 23.20
20 Hopkins, Zaylin 9 PRYOR 23.50
21 Wells, Cole 9 OOLOGAH 30.42
-- Cazzell, Zaden 11 SAPULPA 17.20 SCR

Heat 1
1 Bekka, Da'reon 9 PRYOR 17.64 4
2 Porter, Eric 11 PRYOR 20.76
3 Mitchell, Caleb 10 WILL ROGERS 20.91
4 Jordan, Ishod 9 CROSSOVER PREP 23.20
5 Hopkins, Zaylin 9 PRYOR 23.50
6 Wells, Cole 9 OOLOGAH 30.42
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Heat 2
1 Webb, Novien 12 TAHLEQUAH 18.10
2 Scarborough, Alex 12 COWETA 19.14 18.33
3 Corbin, Jayden 11 SAPULPA 18.82 19.04
4 Jensen, William “Andrew” 10 GLENPOOL 19.16 19.10
5 Boren, Austin 11 COLLINSVILLE 19.24 19.14
6 Redricks, Brylen 10 WILL ROGERS 19.73 20.29
7 Whitsett, Tucker 10 COLLINSVILLE 20.59 20.82
8 Jefferson, Braylen 9 WILL ROGERS 23.07

Heat 3
1 Billingsley, Adrian 11 MUSKOGEE 15.10 15.39 10
2 Weese, Tristan 11 COWETA 15.99 15.57 8
3 Wall, Brennon 11 GROVE 16.94 16.34 6
4 Cline, Andrew 9 COWETA 16.34 17.76 2
5 Roberts, William 12 GROVE 17.20 17.82 1
6 Valdez, Jagger 9 TAHLEQUAH 18.35 18.42
7 Mcbride, Tristan 9 NOWATA 17.00 18.61
-- Cazzell, Zaden 11 SAPULPA 17.20 SCR

#10 Boys' 3200 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Tiger, Jacob 12 TAHLEQUAH 10:28.57 10:19.20 10
2 Castleberry, William 10 SAPULPA 10:09.42 10:19.30 8
3 Long, Josiah 12 PRYOR 10:19.00 10:25.45 6
4 Turner, Kaden 10 TAHLEQUAH 10:33.25 4
5 McCullough, Clayton 12 SAPULPA 10:42.78 10:35.65 2
6 Gwin, Michael 11 COWETA 11:34.56 1
7 Burns, John 10 PRYOR 11:00.00 11:40.25
8 Remmers, Kolton 12 COWETA 11:54.83 11:45.36
9 Espinosa, Joseph 11 TAHLEQUAH 11:50.56
10 Coble, Parks 10 DEWAR 11:43.34 11:53.65
-- Caldwell, John 10 OOLOGAH 12:42.77 NT
-- Dowdy, William 11 GLENPOOL NT
-- Francis, Logan 9 COWETA NT
-- Sandoval, Alexander 9 MUSKOGEE 14:37.00 NT
-- Hogshooter, Adrian 9 MUSKOGEE NT
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Heat 1
1 Tiger, Jacob 12 TAHLEQUAH 10:28.57 10:19.20 10
2 Castleberry, William 10 SAPULPA 10:09.42 10:19.30 8
3 Long, Josiah 12 PRYOR 10:19.00 10:25.45 6
4 Turner, Kaden 10 TAHLEQUAH 10:33.25 4
5 McCullough, Clayton 12 SAPULPA 10:42.78 10:35.65 2
6 Gwin, Michael 11 COWETA 11:34.56 1
7 Burns, John 10 PRYOR 11:00.00 11:40.25
8 Remmers, Kolton 12 COWETA 11:54.83 11:45.36
9 Espinosa, Joseph 11 TAHLEQUAH 11:50.56
10 Coble, Parks 10 DEWAR 11:43.34 11:53.65
-- Caldwell, John 10 OOLOGAH 12:42.77 NT
-- Dowdy, William 11 GLENPOOL NT
-- Francis, Logan 9 COWETA NT
-- Sandoval, Alexander 9 MUSKOGEE 14:37.00 NT
-- Hogshooter, Adrian 9 MUSKOGEE NT

#11 Girls' 4x200 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 PRYOR 'A' 1:49.90 1:50.71 20

1) Trundle, Braycee 9 2) Vance, Tayla 10 3) Nunley, Journey 9 4) Coats, Kynlee 11

2 COWETA 'A' 1:52.90 1:52.39 16
1) Stone, Daisy 10 2) Addison, Nyah 10 3) Singleton, Kennedy 9 4) Lyday, ArryAnna 9

3 TAHLEQUAH 'A' 1:51.39 1:52.76 12
1) Dotson, Riley 10 2) Carey, Brooklyn 9 3) Adams, Lakyn 10 4) Frazier, Khloe 10

4 COLLINSVILLE 'A' 1:49.69 1:53.30 8
1) Clark, Addison 11 2) Reid, Kate 12 3) Kelley, Kaydence 11 4) Stubbings, Lillie 10

5 GLENPOOL 'A' 1:55.75 1:55.31 4
1) Jackson, MaKynlee 12 2) Willhite, Payton 9 3) Braxton, Tatyanna 10 4) Craven, Saniya 11

6 GROVE 'A' 2:01.00 1:55.87 2
1) Byers, Eboni 10 2) Darnell, Anaiyah 9 3) Rabel, Addilyn 10 4) Hasselman, Allie 10

7 SAPULPA 'A' 1:53.29 1:56.45
1) Moore, Mikkiah 9 2) Stokes, Lateria 12 3) Panak, Emma 9 4) Merrell, Haylie 10

8 WILL ROGERS 'A' 2:00.87 2:01.42
1) Bills, Kyran 10 2) Hudson, Peytyn 10 3) Lyons, Lyric 10 4) Keidel, Joplin 9

9 DEWAR 'A' 2:03.91
1) Carter, Malaziah 10 2) Bear, Kyla 9 3) Fowler, Adena 11 4) Parker, Tempe 10

10 OOLOGAH 'A' 2:02.90 2:04.12
1) Baade, Tegan 9 2) Bridges, Addison 9 3) Lynch, Ra'lyn 9 4) Hogue, Kalley 12

-- MUSKOGEE 'A' 1:45.00 DQ
1) Williams, Shabreal 10 2) Guess, Leandria 11 3) Thomas, Aspen 9 4) Arnold, Precious 12

-- SAPULPA 'B' SCR
1) Jackson, Ja'Nya 11 2) Askew, Amiyah 10 3) Williams, Janelle 10 4) Tecumseh, Nesse 10
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Heat 1
1 GROVE 'A' 2:01.00 1:55.87 2

1) Byers, Eboni 10 2) Darnell, Anaiyah 9 3) Rabel, Addilyn 10 4) Hasselman, Allie 10

2 DEWAR 'A' 2:03.91
1) Carter, Malaziah 10 2) Bear, Kyla 9 3) Fowler, Adena 11 4) Parker, Tempe 10

3 OOLOGAH 'A' 2:02.90 2:04.12
1) Baade, Tegan 9 2) Bridges, Addison 9 3) Lynch, Ra'lyn 9 4) Hogue, Kalley 12

-- SAPULPA 'B' SCR
1) Jackson, Ja'Nya 11 2) Askew, Amiyah 10 3) Williams, Janelle 10 4) Tecumseh, Nesse 10

Heat 2
1 PRYOR 'A' 1:49.90 1:50.71 20

1) Trundle, Braycee 9 2) Vance, Tayla 10 3) Nunley, Journey 9 4) Coats, Kynlee 11

2 COWETA 'A' 1:52.90 1:52.39 16
1) Stone, Daisy 10 2) Addison, Nyah 10 3) Singleton, Kennedy 9 4) Lyday, ArryAnna 9

3 TAHLEQUAH 'A' 1:51.39 1:52.76 12
1) Dotson, Riley 10 2) Carey, Brooklyn 9 3) Adams, Lakyn 10 4) Frazier, Khloe 10

4 COLLINSVILLE 'A' 1:49.69 1:53.30 8
1) Clark, Addison 11 2) Reid, Kate 12 3) Kelley, Kaydence 11 4) Stubbings, Lillie 10

5 GLENPOOL 'A' 1:55.75 1:55.31 4
1) Jackson, MaKynlee 12 2) Willhite, Payton 9 3) Braxton, Tatyanna 10 4) Craven, Saniya 11

6 SAPULPA 'A' 1:53.29 1:56.45
1) Moore, Mikkiah 9 2) Stokes, Lateria 12 3) Panak, Emma 9 4) Merrell, Haylie 10

7 WILL ROGERS 'A' 2:00.87 2:01.42
1) Bills, Kyran 10 2) Hudson, Peytyn 10 3) Lyons, Lyric 10 4) Keidel, Joplin 9

-- MUSKOGEE 'A' 1:45.00 DQ
1) Williams, Shabreal 10 2) Guess, Leandria 11 3) Thomas, Aspen 9 4) Arnold, Precious 12

#12 Boys' 4x200 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
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Compiled
1 MUSKOGEE 'A' 1:32.00 1:33.81 20

1) Hoseah, Sir 9 2) Moore, Timothy 12 3) James, Keanu 10 4) James, EJ 12

2 SAPULPA 'A' 1:36.35 1:33.92 16
1) Singleton, Xyler 10 2) Lewis, Zach 12 3) Ledford, Hudson 12 4) Johnson, Emmanuel 10

3 COLLINSVILLE 'A' 1:31.48 1:34.59 12
1) Blau, Johnny 11 2) Rigby, Scott 11 3) Whitekiller, Max 10 4) Carrasco, Matteo 10

4 GLENPOOL 'A' 1:32.87 1:35.28 8
1) Smith, Branden 12 2) Neal, Noah 10 3) Mata, Mark Anthony 10 4) Johnson, Coen 11

5 CROSSOVER PREP 'A' 1:36.22 1:37.16 4
1) Boyd, Arthur 9 2) Gray, Jason 10 3) Salim, Cameron 12 4) Laird, Josiah 12

6 SAPULPA 'B' 1:37.66
1) Richards, Zaden 12 2) Bennett, Michael 10 3) Hill, Andre 10 4) Carson-Williams, Micah 10

7 COWETA 'A' 1:36.75 1:37.86 2
1) Olden, Amarrey 10 2) Hedge, Caden 10 3) Weese, Tristan 11 4) Tramel, John 11

8 NOWATA 'A' 1:40.41
1) Mcbride, Tristan 9 2) Prince, Chelo 12 3) Saxton, Asiah 10 4) Brown, Sebastian 12

9 WILL ROGERS 'A' 1:41.05 1:45.34
1) Franklin, J'shawn 9 2) Dumas, Terry 9 3) Hopkins, Ja'quari 9 4) Scott, Erick 10

-- PRYOR 'A' 1:39.92 SCR
1) Parker, Zach 10 2) Hopkins, Zakieus 10 3) Shockome, Connor 10 4) Lefrere, Gage 9

-- WILL ROGERS 'B' 2:15.00 SCR
1) Edwards, Quinton 9 2) Rowe, Darian 9 3) Love, Auburn 9 4) Hawkins, Trevin 10

Heat 1
1 SAPULPA 'B' 1:37.66

1) Richards, Zaden 12 2) Bennett, Michael 10 3) Hill, Andre 10 4) Carson-Williams, Micah 10

2 NOWATA 'A' 1:40.41
1) Mcbride, Tristan 9 2) Prince, Chelo 12 3) Saxton, Asiah 10 4) Brown, Sebastian 12

-- WILL ROGERS 'B' 2:15.00 SCR
1) Edwards, Quinton 9 2) Rowe, Darian 9 3) Love, Auburn 9 4) Hawkins, Trevin 10
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Heat 2
1 MUSKOGEE 'A' 1:32.00 1:33.81 20

1) Hoseah, Sir 9 2) Moore, Timothy 12 3) James, Keanu 10 4) James, EJ 12

2 SAPULPA 'A' 1:36.35 1:33.92 16
1) Singleton, Xyler 10 2) Lewis, Zach 12 3) Ledford, Hudson 12 4) Johnson, Emmanuel 10

3 COLLINSVILLE 'A' 1:31.48 1:34.59 12
1) Blau, Johnny 11 2) Rigby, Scott 11 3) Whitekiller, Max 10 4) Carrasco, Matteo 10

4 GLENPOOL 'A' 1:32.87 1:35.28 8
1) Smith, Branden 12 2) Neal, Noah 10 3) Mata, Mark Anthony 10 4) Johnson, Coen 11

5 CROSSOVER PREP 'A' 1:36.22 1:37.16 4
1) Boyd, Arthur 9 2) Gray, Jason 10 3) Salim, Cameron 12 4) Laird, Josiah 12

6 COWETA 'A' 1:36.75 1:37.86 2
1) Olden, Amarrey 10 2) Hedge, Caden 10 3) Weese, Tristan 11 4) Tramel, John 11

7 WILL ROGERS 'A' 1:41.05 1:45.34
1) Franklin, J'shawn 9 2) Dumas, Terry 9 3) Hopkins, Ja'quari 9 4) Scott, Erick 10

-- PRYOR 'A' 1:39.92 SCR
1) Parker, Zach 10 2) Hopkins, Zakieus 10 3) Shockome, Connor 10 4) Lefrere, Gage 9

#13 Girls' 800 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Hasselman, Allie 10 GROVE 2:21.00 2:21.72 10
2 Trundle, Braycee 9 PRYOR 2:37.21 2:35.27 8
3 Gibson, Aiyanna 10 GLENPOOL 2:39.36 2:41.33 6
4 Ward, Eva 9 COLLINSVILLE 2:44.62 2:43.18 4
5 Hill, Kaylee 10 COWETA 2:43.54 2
6 Moody, Maci 9 OOLOGAH 2:38.13 2:45.13 1
7 Ledford, Israel 11 COWETA 2:47.49
8 Baker, Libby 9 TAHLEQUAH 2:38.00 2:48.08
9 Burns, Julianne 10 TAHLEQUAH 2:43.67 2:48.40
10 Stobaugh, Gracie 9 SAPULPA 2:47.48 2:48.42
11 Fowler, Adena 11 DEWAR 2:49.31 2:50.65
12 Hunter, Ryleigh 12 GLENPOOL 2:50.85
13 Nithianandan, Mekala 10 COLLINSVILLE 2:46.80 2:50.89
14 Madden, Laney 11 SAPULPA 3:05.00 2:55.53
15 Crosslin, Payten 9 TAHLEQUAH 2:45.00 2:56.36
16 Dunkelberger, Skylar 10 SAPULPA 2:57.99
17 Etter, Allie 9 COWETA 3:00.00 2:59.35
18 Mileur, Aleia 9 OOLOGAH 3:22.08 3:03.91
19 Anderson, Heidi 10 SAPULPA 3:04.73
20 Roberts, Reese 9 GROVE 3:09.15
21 Castleberry, Carley 9 GROVE 3:19.75 3:19.51
22 Albers, Madison 10 SAPULPA 3:21.24
23 Munguiayahuitl, Yasmin 12 MUSKOGEE 3:58.10

4/4/25, 11:43 AM Manage 2025 Pryor HS Mike Adair Invitational

https://www.athletic.net/edit/track/managemeet/manage/6119001/runmeet/reports/results 11/53



Heat 1
1 Hill, Kaylee 10 COWETA 2:43.54 2
2 Ledford, Israel 11 COWETA 2:47.49
3 Hunter, Ryleigh 12 GLENPOOL 2:50.85
4 Madden, Laney 11 SAPULPA 3:05.00 2:55.53
5 Dunkelberger, Skylar 10 SAPULPA 2:57.99
6 Mileur, Aleia 9 OOLOGAH 3:22.08 3:03.91
7 Anderson, Heidi 10 SAPULPA 3:04.73
8 Roberts, Reese 9 GROVE 3:09.15
9 Castleberry, Carley 9 GROVE 3:19.75 3:19.51
10 Albers, Madison 10 SAPULPA 3:21.24
11 Munguiayahuitl, Yasmin 12 MUSKOGEE 3:58.10

Heat 2
1 Hasselman, Allie 10 GROVE 2:21.00 2:21.72 10
2 Trundle, Braycee 9 PRYOR 2:37.21 2:35.27 8
3 Gibson, Aiyanna 10 GLENPOOL 2:39.36 2:41.33 6
4 Ward, Eva 9 COLLINSVILLE 2:44.62 2:43.18 4
5 Moody, Maci 9 OOLOGAH 2:38.13 2:45.13 1
6 Baker, Libby 9 TAHLEQUAH 2:38.00 2:48.08
7 Burns, Julianne 10 TAHLEQUAH 2:43.67 2:48.40
8 Stobaugh, Gracie 9 SAPULPA 2:47.48 2:48.42
9 Fowler, Adena 11 DEWAR 2:49.31 2:50.65
10 Nithianandan, Mekala 10 COLLINSVILLE 2:46.80 2:50.89
11 Crosslin, Payten 9 TAHLEQUAH 2:45.00 2:56.36
12 Etter, Allie 9 COWETA 3:00.00 2:59.35

#14 Boys' 800 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
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Compiled
1 Newell, Andrew 12 COWETA 2:09.00 2:07.25 10
2 Rhoton, Kellen 11 COLLINSVILLE 2:08.54 2:07.76 8
3 Joiner, Truett 11 COWETA 2:10.23 2:08.98 6
4 Rainbolt, Aiden 12 COWETA 2:09.00 2:10.15 4
5 Shockley, Michael 10 SAPULPA 2:10.64 2:10.73 2
6 Samuel, Skylar 9 SAPULPA 2:03.49 2:11.25 1
7 Vess, Julian 12 SAPULPA 2:17.25 2:12.28
8 Hahn, Ethan 10 TAHLEQUAH 2:14.18 2:12.48
9 Collins, Dax 9 GROVE 2:12.00 2:12.75
10 Cox, Gunner 9 GROVE 2:13.65 2:14.17
11 Neal, Taven 11 TAHLEQUAH 2:14.83
12 Collins, Carter 9 MUSKOGEE 2:19.00 2:15.12
13 Lusk, Traber 9 SAPULPA 2:08.00 2:15.82
14 Hooper, Jalen 12 TAHLEQUAH 2:15.71 2:17.41
15 Rebollar-Ortiz, Jesus 12 GLENPOOL 2:19.18 2:17.91
16 Walker, James 9 TAHLEQUAH 2:14.84 2:18.02
17 Sierra, Diego 10 TAHLEQUAH 2:19.50
18 Boyd, Jonas 11 GLENPOOL 2:20.16 2:19.59
19 Madden, Jackson 10 SAPULPA 2:15.00 2:20.68
20 Martinez, Miguel 9 TAHLEQUAH 2:21.64
21 Salgado, Jose 12 GLENPOOL 2:20.00 2:23.18
22 Hargis, Maddox 9 GROVE 2:17.00 2:23.96
23 Martin, Remy 10 DEWAR 2:37.15 2:25.79
24 Webb, Tucker 11 COLLINSVILLE 2:23.09 2:27.81
25 Cox, Jayce 10 SAPULPA 2:22.80 2:29.28
26 Jiminez, Gabriel 10 SAPULPA 2:29.30
27 Hogshooter, Jordan 11 MUSKOGEE 2:26.00 2:30.92
28 Phillips, Felix 12 OOLOGAH 2:31.90
29 Hughart, Jacob 9 OOLOGAH 2:33.67
30 Doty, Lance 11 MUSKOGEE 2:39.00 2:42.08
31 Clark, Tyler 9 CROSSOVER PREP 2:48.26 2:42.14
32 Castleberry, Ethan 10 SAPULPA 2:52.55
33 Lane, Alvin SO CROSSOVER PREP 3:11.43 3:17.51

Heat 1
1 Vess, Julian 12 SAPULPA 2:17.25 2:12.28
2 Neal, Taven 11 TAHLEQUAH 2:14.83
3 Collins, Carter 9 MUSKOGEE 2:19.00 2:15.12
4 Sierra, Diego 10 TAHLEQUAH 2:19.50
5 Martinez, Miguel 9 TAHLEQUAH 2:21.64
6 Hargis, Maddox 9 GROVE 2:17.00 2:23.96
7 Martin, Remy 10 DEWAR 2:37.15 2:25.79
8 Webb, Tucker 11 COLLINSVILLE 2:23.09 2:27.81
9 Cox, Jayce 10 SAPULPA 2:22.80 2:29.28
10 Jiminez, Gabriel 10 SAPULPA 2:29.30
11 Hogshooter, Jordan 11 MUSKOGEE 2:26.00 2:30.92
12 Phillips, Felix 12 OOLOGAH 2:31.90
13 Hughart, Jacob 9 OOLOGAH 2:33.67
14 Doty, Lance 11 MUSKOGEE 2:39.00 2:42.08
15 Clark, Tyler 9 CROSSOVER PREP 2:48.26 2:42.14
16 Castleberry, Ethan 10 SAPULPA 2:52.55
17 Lane, Alvin SO CROSSOVER PREP 3:11.43 3:17.51
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Heat 2
1 Newell, Andrew 12 COWETA 2:09.00 2:07.25 10
2 Rhoton, Kellen 11 COLLINSVILLE 2:08.54 2:07.76 8
3 Joiner, Truett 11 COWETA 2:10.23 2:08.98 6
4 Rainbolt, Aiden 12 COWETA 2:09.00 2:10.15 4
5 Shockley, Michael 10 SAPULPA 2:10.64 2:10.73 2
6 Samuel, Skylar 9 SAPULPA 2:03.49 2:11.25 1
7 Hahn, Ethan 10 TAHLEQUAH 2:14.18 2:12.48
8 Collins, Dax 9 GROVE 2:12.00 2:12.75
9 Cox, Gunner 9 GROVE 2:13.65 2:14.17
10 Lusk, Traber 9 SAPULPA 2:08.00 2:15.82
11 Hooper, Jalen 12 TAHLEQUAH 2:15.71 2:17.41
12 Rebollar-Ortiz, Jesus 12 GLENPOOL 2:19.18 2:17.91
13 Walker, James 9 TAHLEQUAH 2:14.84 2:18.02
14 Boyd, Jonas 11 GLENPOOL 2:20.16 2:19.59
15 Madden, Jackson 10 SAPULPA 2:15.00 2:20.68
16 Salgado, Jose 12 GLENPOOL 2:20.00 2:23.18

#7 Girls' 100 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
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Compiled
1 Craven, Saniya 11 GLENPOOL 12.10 12.36 10
2 Nunley, Journey 9 PRYOR 12.90 12.74 8
3 Williams, Shabreal 10 MUSKOGEE 12.98 13.14 6
4 Bennett, Makenzy 9 SAPULPA 13.37 4
5 Lyday, ArryAnna 9 COWETA 13.55 13.43 2
6 Jackson, Ja'Nya 11 SAPULPA 13.47 1
7 Stokes, Lateria 12 SAPULPA 13.32 13.51
8 Warford, Ashtyn 11 OOLOGAH 13.85 13.55
9 Patterson, Jaxsen 9 CROSSOVER PREP 13.25 13.64
10 Panak, Emma 9 SAPULPA 13.65 13.73
11 Gater, Demoia 10 GLENPOOL 13.70 13.75
12 Edwards, Kiyah 10 TAHLEQUAH 14.00 13.79
13 Beatty, Ruby 9 SAPULPA 13.87 13.80
14 Cavin, Julianne 9 PRYOR 13.30 13.94
15 Braxton, Tatyanna 10 GLENPOOL 13.63 13.95 (13.941)

16 Bell, Ebony 10 COWETA 13.95 (13.950)

17 Bills, Kyran 10 WILL ROGERS 13.57 14.00
18 Vincent, Kyri 9 CROSSOVER PREP 13.91 14.12
19 Thomas, Aspen 9 MUSKOGEE 13.45 14.19
20 Merrell, Haylie 10 SAPULPA 14.25 14.20
21 Vance, Tayla 10 PRYOR 13.10 14.21
22 Sims, Jahhalla 9 CROSSOVER PREP 14.12 14.24
23 Herald, Bella 9 COLLINSVILLE 14.32
24 Darnell, Anaiyah 9 GROVE 14.54 14.35
25 Trotter, Jalyn 10 NOWATA 13.70 14.36
26 Jordan, Ayriess 9 MUSKOGEE 14.40 14.40
27 Johnson, Anyiah 9 COLLINSVILLE 14.41
28 Hudson, Peytyn 10 WILL ROGERS 14.11 14.50
29 Tecumseh, Nesse 10 SAPULPA 14.52
30 Johnson, Heaven 11 COLLINSVILLE 14.36 14.65
31 Fields, Emma 10 TAHLEQUAH 13.50 14.66
32 Duke, Dakota 12 DEWAR 14.67
33 Kelley, Abighail 9 OOLOGAH 14.76
34 Verner, Racquelle 10 WILL ROGERS 15.19 14.82 (14.813)

35 Webb, Daisy 9 COLLINSVILLE 14.82 (14.817)

36 Poole, Laveal 9 TAHLEQUAH 14.43 14.92
37 Queen, Kendyll 10 SAPULPA 14.65 14.93
38 Wellington, Kaylin 9 TAHLEQUAH 13.80 15.15
39 Holm, Mattea 12 COWETA 14.83 15.28 (15.280)

39 Forth, Audrey 12 SAPULPA 15.28 (15.280)

41 Keidel, Joplin 9 WILL ROGERS 15.32
42 Willis, Haylee 11 NOWATA 15.49
43 Bridges, Addison 9 OOLOGAH 15.98 15.64
44 Rabel, Addilyn 10 GROVE 15.28 15.69 (15.681)

45 Sanders, Brooklyn 9 OOLOGAH 16.10 15.69 (15.685)

46 Brewer, Abby 11 PRYOR 16.79 16.09
47 Buckley, Princess 10 WILL ROGERS 16.66
48 Lott, Whitley 10 OOLOGAH 17.01 17.11
49 Adcock, Shaylee 12 NOWATA 17.44
-- Williams, Janelle 10 SAPULPA SCR
-- Arnold, Ayden 11 GROVE 15.31 SCR
-- Davis, Kyli 11 DEWAR SCR
-- Jamison, Aiyana 9 CROSSOVER PREP 15.11 SCR
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-- Lyons, Lyric 10 WILL ROGERS SCR

Heat 1
1 Bell, Ebony 10 COWETA 13.95 (13.950)

2 Herald, Bella 9 COLLINSVILLE 14.32
3 Tecumseh, Nesse 10 SAPULPA 14.52
4 Kelley, Abighail 9 OOLOGAH 14.76
5 Willis, Haylee 11 NOWATA 15.49
6 Buckley, Princess 10 WILL ROGERS 16.66

Heat 2
1 Jackson, Ja'Nya 11 SAPULPA 13.47 1
2 Johnson, Anyiah 9 COLLINSVILLE 14.41
3 Duke, Dakota 12 DEWAR 14.67
4 Forth, Audrey 12 SAPULPA 15.28 (15.280)

5 Keidel, Joplin 9 WILL ROGERS 15.32
-- Williams, Janelle 10 SAPULPA SCR
-- Davis, Kyli 11 DEWAR SCR
-- Lyons, Lyric 10 WILL ROGERS SCR

Heat 3
1 Bennett, Makenzy 9 SAPULPA 13.37 4
2 Webb, Daisy 9 COLLINSVILLE 14.82 (14.817)

3 Bridges, Addison 9 OOLOGAH 15.98 15.64
4 Sanders, Brooklyn 9 OOLOGAH 16.10 15.69 (15.685)

5 Brewer, Abby 11 PRYOR 16.79 16.09
6 Lott, Whitley 10 OOLOGAH 17.01 17.11
7 Adcock, Shaylee 12 NOWATA 17.44
-- Arnold, Ayden 11 GROVE 15.31 SCR

Heat 4
1 Darnell, Anaiyah 9 GROVE 14.54 14.35
2 Jordan, Ayriess 9 MUSKOGEE 14.40 14.40
3 Verner, Racquelle 10 WILL ROGERS 15.19 14.82 (14.813)

4 Poole, Laveal 9 TAHLEQUAH 14.43 14.92
5 Queen, Kendyll 10 SAPULPA 14.65 14.93
6 Holm, Mattea 12 COWETA 14.83 15.28 (15.280)

7 Rabel, Addilyn 10 GROVE 15.28 15.69 (15.681)

-- Jamison, Aiyana 9 CROSSOVER PREP 15.11 SCR

Heat 5
1 Warford, Ashtyn 11 OOLOGAH 13.85 13.55
2 Edwards, Kiyah 10 TAHLEQUAH 14.00 13.79
3 Beatty, Ruby 9 SAPULPA 13.87 13.80
4 Vincent, Kyri 9 CROSSOVER PREP 13.91 14.12
5 Merrell, Haylie 10 SAPULPA 14.25 14.20
6 Sims, Jahhalla 9 CROSSOVER PREP 14.12 14.24
7 Hudson, Peytyn 10 WILL ROGERS 14.11 14.50
8 Johnson, Heaven 11 COLLINSVILLE 14.36 14.65
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Heat 6
1 Lyday, ArryAnna 9 COWETA 13.55 13.43 2
2 Panak, Emma 9 SAPULPA 13.65 13.73
3 Gater, Demoia 10 GLENPOOL 13.70 13.75
4 Braxton, Tatyanna 10 GLENPOOL 13.63 13.95 (13.941)

5 Bills, Kyran 10 WILL ROGERS 13.57 14.00
6 Trotter, Jalyn 10 NOWATA 13.70 14.36
7 Fields, Emma 10 TAHLEQUAH 13.50 14.66
8 Wellington, Kaylin 9 TAHLEQUAH 13.80 15.15

Heat 7
1 Craven, Saniya 11 GLENPOOL 12.10 12.36 10
2 Nunley, Journey 9 PRYOR 12.90 12.74 8
3 Williams, Shabreal 10 MUSKOGEE 12.98 13.14 6
4 Stokes, Lateria 12 SAPULPA 13.32 13.51
5 Patterson, Jaxsen 9 CROSSOVER PREP 13.25 13.64
6 Cavin, Julianne 9 PRYOR 13.30 13.94
7 Thomas, Aspen 9 MUSKOGEE 13.45 14.19
8 Vance, Tayla 10 PRYOR 13.10 14.21

#8 Boys' 100 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
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Compiled
1 Lefrere, Gage 9 PRYOR 11.30 11.50 10
2 Salim, Cameron 12 CROSSOVER PREP 11.50 11.55 8
3 Hogue, Sam 11 OOLOGAH 11.57 6
4 Smith, Branden 12 GLENPOOL 11.45 11.62 4
5 Carrasco, Matteo 10 COLLINSVILLE 11.40 11.65 2
6 Mitchell, Caleb 10 WILL ROGERS 11.74 11.69 1
7 Hopkins, Zakieus 10 PRYOR 11.45 11.78
8 Lee, Vega 11 TAHLEQUAH 11.80
9 Parker, Zach 10 PRYOR 11.30 11.85
10 Johnson, Emmanuel 10 SAPULPA 11.40 11.90
11 Marsh, Austin 11 TAHLEQUAH 11.93
12 Finley, Noah 9 COWETA 11.94
13 Prince, Chelo 12 NOWATA 11.65 12.05
14 Ross, Jeremy 11 WILL ROGERS 11.93 12.07
15 McBee, Brandon JR CROSSOVER PREP 12.13
16 Williams, Billy 9 MUSKOGEE 11.60 12.17
17 Hale, James 9 COWETA 12.65 12.22
18 Keeler, Samuel 12 GROVE 12.25
19 Hall, Kingston 11 TAHLEQUAH 12.35 12.27
20 Bigby, Aziah 11 COLLINSVILLE 12.28
21 Mileur, Caeden 11 OOLOGAH 12.28 12.29 (12.282)

22 Boyd, Arthur 9 CROSSOVER PREP 12.04 12.29 (12.283)

23 France, Preston 9 PRYOR 12.36
24 James, Brayden 9 GLENPOOL 12.58 12.39 (12.382)

25 Collins, Bryan 10 TAHLEQUAH 12.39 (12.390)

26 Robles, Juan 9 PRYOR 12.63 12.45
27 Breazzeal, Devin 10 GLENPOOL 12.36 12.47
28 Corbin, Jayden 11 SAPULPA 12.48
29 Redricks, Brylen 10 WILL ROGERS 12.52
30 Miller, Carter 10 OOLOGAH 12.61 12.57
31 Hopkins, Ja'quari 9 WILL ROGERS 13.02 12.62 (12.614)

32 Lesley, Troy 9 CROSSOVER PREP 12.34 12.62 (12.616)

32 Carson-Williams, Micah 10 SAPULPA 11.93 12.62 (12.616)

34 Franklin, J'shawn 9 WILL ROGERS 13.25 12.66
35 Dean, T'Auntre 9 MUSKOGEE 12.10 12.75
36 Howes, Jacob 9 GROVE 13.25 12.78 (12.777)

37 Titsworth, Dkarion 10 WILL ROGERS 13.20 12.78 (12.780)

38 Adams, Johnathan 10 MUSKOGEE 11.40 12.79 (12.781)

39 Scott, Erick 10 WILL ROGERS 12.36 12.79 (12.783)

40 Brown, Dreyson 9 COLLINSVILLE 12.63 12.80
41 Love, Auburn 9 WILL ROGERS 16.77 12.83
42 Dumas, Terry 9 WILL ROGERS 12.92
43 Roberts, William 12 GROVE 13.04 12.95
44 Perry, Justin 12 CROSSOVER PREP 16.00 12.98
45 Wineinger, Jonathan 11 COWETA 12.99
46 Downing, Davion 10 NOWATA 12.30 13.00
47 Woolman, Caleb 9 NOWATA 13.10
48 Baker, Ace 9 PRYOR 13.11
49 Boucher, Dakota 9 PRYOR 13.15
50 Cason, Kobi 9 COLLINSVILLE 13.20
51 Briggs, Tauveaz 12 CROSSOVER PREP 12.88 13.30
52 Clark, Robert 9 PRYOR 13.31
53 Baker, Sawyer 11 SAPULPA 13.41
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54 Nasayao, Rommel 9 PRYOR 13.48 13.48
55 Tinsley, Preston 9 PRYOR 13.71
56 Edwards, Quinton 9 WILL ROGERS 13.86
57 Fair, Asher 9 PRYOR 14.17
58 Rowe, Darian 9 WILL ROGERS 14.22
59 Peters, Ryan 11 PRYOR 17.54
-- Jefferson, Braylen 9 WILL ROGERS SCR
-- Henderson, Louis 11 CROSSOVER PREP SCR
-- Crook, Kalil 10 GLENPOOL 12.27 SCR
-- Singleton, Xyler 10 SAPULPA 10.76 SCR

Heat 1
1 Lee, Vega 11 TAHLEQUAH 11.80
2 Marsh, Austin 11 TAHLEQUAH 11.93
3 Bigby, Aziah 11 COLLINSVILLE 12.28
4 Corbin, Jayden 11 SAPULPA 12.48
5 Woolman, Caleb 9 NOWATA 13.10
6 Edwards, Quinton 9 WILL ROGERS 13.86
-- Henderson, Louis 11 CROSSOVER PREP SCR

Heat 2
1 Finley, Noah 9 COWETA 11.94
2 McBee, Brandon JR CROSSOVER PREP 12.13
3 Collins, Bryan 10 TAHLEQUAH 12.39 (12.390)

4 Baker, Ace 9 PRYOR 13.11
5 Boucher, Dakota 9 PRYOR 13.15
6 Baker, Sawyer 11 SAPULPA 13.41
7 Tinsley, Preston 9 PRYOR 13.71
-- Jefferson, Braylen 9 WILL ROGERS SCR

Heat 3
1 Hogue, Sam 11 OOLOGAH 11.57 6
2 Keeler, Samuel 12 GROVE 12.25
3 Redricks, Brylen 10 WILL ROGERS 12.52
4 Dumas, Terry 9 WILL ROGERS 12.92
5 Wineinger, Jonathan 11 COWETA 12.99
6 Clark, Robert 9 PRYOR 13.31
7 Fair, Asher 9 PRYOR 14.17
8 Peters, Ryan 11 PRYOR 17.54

Heat 4
1 France, Preston 9 PRYOR 12.36
2 Franklin, J'shawn 9 WILL ROGERS 13.25 12.66
3 Howes, Jacob 9 GROVE 13.25 12.78 (12.777)

4 Love, Auburn 9 WILL ROGERS 16.77 12.83
5 Perry, Justin 12 CROSSOVER PREP 16.00 12.98
6 Cason, Kobi 9 COLLINSVILLE 13.20
7 Nasayao, Rommel 9 PRYOR 13.48 13.48
8 Rowe, Darian 9 WILL ROGERS 14.22
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Heat 5
1 Hale, James 9 COWETA 12.65 12.22
2 Robles, Juan 9 PRYOR 12.63 12.45
3 Miller, Carter 10 OOLOGAH 12.61 12.57
4 Hopkins, Ja'quari 9 WILL ROGERS 13.02 12.62 (12.614)

5 Titsworth, Dkarion 10 WILL ROGERS 13.20 12.78 (12.780)

6 Brown, Dreyson 9 COLLINSVILLE 12.63 12.80
7 Roberts, William 12 GROVE 13.04 12.95
8 Briggs, Tauveaz 12 CROSSOVER PREP 12.88 13.30

Heat 6
1 Hall, Kingston 11 TAHLEQUAH 12.35 12.27
2 Mileur, Caeden 11 OOLOGAH 12.28 12.29 (12.282)

3 James, Brayden 9 GLENPOOL 12.58 12.39 (12.382)

4 Breazzeal, Devin 10 GLENPOOL 12.36 12.47
5 Lesley, Troy 9 CROSSOVER PREP 12.34 12.62 (12.616)

6 Scott, Erick 10 WILL ROGERS 12.36 12.79 (12.783)

7 Downing, Davion 10 NOWATA 12.30 13.00
-- Crook, Kalil 10 GLENPOOL 12.27 SCR

Heat 7
1 Salim, Cameron 12 CROSSOVER PREP 11.50 11.55 8
2 Mitchell, Caleb 10 WILL ROGERS 11.74 11.69 1
3 Prince, Chelo 12 NOWATA 11.65 12.05
4 Ross, Jeremy 11 WILL ROGERS 11.93 12.07
5 Williams, Billy 9 MUSKOGEE 11.60 12.17
6 Boyd, Arthur 9 CROSSOVER PREP 12.04 12.29 (12.283)

7 Carson-Williams, Micah 10 SAPULPA 11.93 12.62 (12.616)

8 Dean, T'Auntre 9 MUSKOGEE 12.10 12.75

Heat 8
1 Lefrere, Gage 9 PRYOR 11.30 11.50 10
2 Smith, Branden 12 GLENPOOL 11.45 11.62 4
3 Carrasco, Matteo 10 COLLINSVILLE 11.40 11.65 2
4 Hopkins, Zakieus 10 PRYOR 11.45 11.78
5 Parker, Zach 10 PRYOR 11.30 11.85
6 Johnson, Emmanuel 10 SAPULPA 11.40 11.90
7 Adams, Johnathan 10 MUSKOGEE 11.40 12.79 (12.781)

-- Singleton, Xyler 10 SAPULPA 10.76 SCR

#9 Girls' 3200 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 White, Caitlin 12 PRYOR 13:10.14 12:24.68 10
2 Martin, Ally 10 PRYOR 13:17.18 12:43.95 8
3 Chambers, Katie 10 SAPULPA 13:30.00 12:56.48 6
4 Hernandez, Marcela 11 COLLINSVILLE 13:21.16 4
5 Lindsey, Ella 10 COLLINSVILLE 13:33.11 13:27.31 2
6 Cornwell, Evelyn 10 COLLINSVILLE 13:44.74 13:38.57 1
7 Singleton, Brooklyn 11 COWETA 14:41.51 15:00.71
8 Kinney, Avery 11 OOLOGAH 15:29.50
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Heat 1
1 White, Caitlin 12 PRYOR 13:10.14 12:24.68 10
2 Martin, Ally 10 PRYOR 13:17.18 12:43.95 8
3 Chambers, Katie 10 SAPULPA 13:30.00 12:56.48 6
4 Hernandez, Marcela 11 COLLINSVILLE 13:21.16 4
5 Lindsey, Ella 10 COLLINSVILLE 13:33.11 13:27.31 2
6 Cornwell, Evelyn 10 COLLINSVILLE 13:44.74 13:38.57 1
7 Singleton, Brooklyn 11 COWETA 14:41.51 15:00.71
8 Kinney, Avery 11 OOLOGAH 15:29.50

#15 Girls' 400 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Dotson, Riley 10 TAHLEQUAH 59.50 1:03.54 10
2 Trundle, Braycee 9 PRYOR 1:05.89 1:04.27 8
3 Walters, Rylen 11 OOLOGAH 1:02.30 1:04.28 6
4 Moore, Mikkiah 9 SAPULPA 1:04.09 1:05.18 4
5 Byers, Eboni 10 GROVE 1:04.00 1:05.23 2
6 Darnell, Anaiyah 9 GROVE 1:04.38 1:05.45 1
7 Sims, Jahhalla 9 CROSSOVER PREP 1:08.79 1:05.56
8 Patterson, Jaxsen 9 CROSSOVER PREP 1:05.42 1:06.16
9 Moody, Maci 9 OOLOGAH 1:06.52 1:06.79
10 Coats, Kynlee 11 PRYOR 1:04.59 1:07.13
11 Gibson, Aiyanna 10 GLENPOOL 1:05.00 1:07.43
12 David, Sophia 12 COWETA 1:09.72 1:07.47
13 Hogue, Kalley 12 OOLOGAH 1:08.34 1:09.38
14 Vincent, Kyri 9 CROSSOVER PREP 1:15.09 1:09.98
15 Cantu Marquez, Zaidyn 10 TAHLEQUAH 1:13.04 1:10.22
16 Hunter, Ryleigh 12 GLENPOOL 1:15.00 1:10.65
17 Ledford, Israel 11 COWETA 1:09.26 1:11.85
18 Wiley, Abigale 12 GROVE 1:11.62 1:12.84
19 Medlock, Mycah 11 COLLINSVILLE 1:12.92 1:12.87
20 Cloke, Trinity 9 COWETA 1:14.95
21 Bear, Kyla 9 DEWAR 1:13.29 1:14.99
22 Mathews, Lyla 9 PRYOR 1:22.31 1:20.86
-- Wellington, Kaylin 9 TAHLEQUAH 1:04.59 SCR
-- Kelley, Kaydence 11 COLLINSVILLE 1:04.86 SCR
-- Griffith, Sa'Nya 10 GLENPOOL 1:10.00 SCR
-- Adams, Lakyn 10 TAHLEQUAH 1:04.02 SCR

Heat 1
1 Vincent, Kyri 9 CROSSOVER PREP 1:15.09 1:09.98
2 Cloke, Trinity 9 COWETA 1:14.95
3 Mathews, Lyla 9 PRYOR 1:22.31 1:20.86

Heat 2
1 David, Sophia 12 COWETA 1:09.72 1:07.47
2 Cantu Marquez, Zaidyn 10 TAHLEQUAH 1:13.04 1:10.22
3 Hunter, Ryleigh 12 GLENPOOL 1:15.00 1:10.65
4 Wiley, Abigale 12 GROVE 1:11.62 1:12.84
5 Medlock, Mycah 11 COLLINSVILLE 1:12.92 1:12.87
6 Bear, Kyla 9 DEWAR 1:13.29 1:14.99
-- Griffith, Sa'Nya 10 GLENPOOL 1:10.00 SCR
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Heat 3
1 Trundle, Braycee 9 PRYOR 1:05.89 1:04.27 8
2 Sims, Jahhalla 9 CROSSOVER PREP 1:08.79 1:05.56
3 Patterson, Jaxsen 9 CROSSOVER PREP 1:05.42 1:06.16
4 Moody, Maci 9 OOLOGAH 1:06.52 1:06.79
5 Gibson, Aiyanna 10 GLENPOOL 1:05.00 1:07.43
6 Hogue, Kalley 12 OOLOGAH 1:08.34 1:09.38
7 Ledford, Israel 11 COWETA 1:09.26 1:11.85
-- Kelley, Kaydence 11 COLLINSVILLE 1:04.86 SCR

Heat 4
1 Dotson, Riley 10 TAHLEQUAH 59.50 1:03.54 10
2 Walters, Rylen 11 OOLOGAH 1:02.30 1:04.28 6
3 Moore, Mikkiah 9 SAPULPA 1:04.09 1:05.18 4
4 Byers, Eboni 10 GROVE 1:04.00 1:05.23 2
5 Darnell, Anaiyah 9 GROVE 1:04.38 1:05.45 1
6 Coats, Kynlee 11 PRYOR 1:04.59 1:07.13
-- Wellington, Kaylin 9 TAHLEQUAH 1:04.59 SCR
-- Adams, Lakyn 10 TAHLEQUAH 1:04.02 SCR

#16 Boys' 400 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
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Compiled
1 Johnson, Coen 11 GLENPOOL 51.61 50.63 10
2 Ledford, Hudson 12 SAPULPA 51.98 52.45 8
3 Frost, Eli 12 GROVE 51.50 52.56 6
4 Hahn, Ethan 10 TAHLEQUAH 53.75 53.90 4
5 Gray, Jason 10 CROSSOVER PREP 55.30 54.10 2
6 Darnell, Eric 10 GROVE 54.20 54.95 1
7 Davis, Weston 10 COLLINSVILLE 56.14 55.71
8 Vess, Julian 12 SAPULPA 57.27 55.77
9 Boyd, Jonas 11 GLENPOOL 56.43
10 McCullough, Kelton 11 TAHLEQUAH 56.54 56.52
11 Ross, Jeremy 11 WILL ROGERS 56.57
12 Beyers, Beckham 10 GROVE 56.60
13 Osburn, Mox 9 PRYOR 59.67 56.80
14 Taylor, Rhett 11 PRYOR 54.00 57.02
15 Mileur, Caeden 11 OOLOGAH 57.18
16 Stephens, Ethan 9 COWETA 58.00 57.31
17 Parker, Keontrez 10 MUSKOGEE 58.00 57.58
18 Rojo, Alejandro 9 COWETA 56.41 57.96
19 Buford, Joseph 12 PRYOR 55.00 58.29
20 Taylor, Trey 9 TAHLEQUAH 57.75 58.30
21 Green, Kassius 9 MUSKOGEE 55.80 58.39
22 Fink, Jace 9 GROVE 57.13 58.83
23 McBee, Brandon JR CROSSOVER PREP 59.40
24 Titsworth, Dkarion 10 WILL ROGERS 58.36 1:00.10
25 Schick, Cade 10 OOLOGAH 1:00.65
26 Korner, Ryan 10 COLLINSVILLE 1:02.13 1:00.82
27 Chavez, Landyn 10 COLLINSVILLE 1:00.87
28 Miller, Noah 10 COLLINSVILLE 59.44 1:01.29
29 Warner, Elijah 10 CROSSOVER PREP 58.08 1:01.37
30 Kemp, Ayden 11 PRYOR 1:01.00 1:02.92
31 Clark, Tyler 9 CROSSOVER PREP 1:04.67
32 Raymer, Bryce 10 PRYOR 1:05.00 1:04.71
33 Ferrar, James 9 OOLOGAH 1:05.84
34 Woolman, Caleb 9 NOWATA 1:09.16
35 Lane, Alvin SO CROSSOVER PREP 1:12.58
-- Hedge, Caden 10 COWETA 54.00 SCR
-- Pena, Raul 12 GLENPOOL SCR
-- Martinez, Miguel 9 TAHLEQUAH SCR
-- Hoseah, Sir 9 MUSKOGEE 53.89 SCR
-- Lesley, Troy 9 CROSSOVER PREP 1:05.25 SCR
-- Neal, Taven 11 TAHLEQUAH 59.71 SCR

Heat 1
1 McBee, Brandon JR CROSSOVER PREP 59.40
2 Chavez, Landyn 10 COLLINSVILLE 1:00.87
3 Lane, Alvin SO CROSSOVER PREP 1:12.58

Heat 2
1 Boyd, Jonas 11 GLENPOOL 56.43
2 Ross, Jeremy 11 WILL ROGERS 56.57
3 Beyers, Beckham 10 GROVE 56.60
4 Ferrar, James 9 OOLOGAH 1:05.84
5 Woolman, Caleb 9 NOWATA 1:09.16
-- Pena, Raul 12 GLENPOOL SCR
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Heat 3
1 Mileur, Caeden 11 OOLOGAH 57.18
2 Schick, Cade 10 OOLOGAH 1:00.65
3 Korner, Ryan 10 COLLINSVILLE 1:02.13 1:00.82
4 Kemp, Ayden 11 PRYOR 1:01.00 1:02.92
5 Clark, Tyler 9 CROSSOVER PREP 1:04.67
6 Raymer, Bryce 10 PRYOR 1:05.00 1:04.71
-- Martinez, Miguel 9 TAHLEQUAH SCR
-- Lesley, Troy 9 CROSSOVER PREP 1:05.25 SCR

Heat 4
1 Osburn, Mox 9 PRYOR 59.67 56.80
2 Stephens, Ethan 9 COWETA 58.00 57.31
3 Parker, Keontrez 10 MUSKOGEE 58.00 57.58
4 Taylor, Trey 9 TAHLEQUAH 57.75 58.30
5 Titsworth, Dkarion 10 WILL ROGERS 58.36 1:00.10
6 Miller, Noah 10 COLLINSVILLE 59.44 1:01.29
7 Warner, Elijah 10 CROSSOVER PREP 58.08 1:01.37
-- Neal, Taven 11 TAHLEQUAH 59.71 SCR

Heat 5
1 Gray, Jason 10 CROSSOVER PREP 55.30 54.10 2
2 Davis, Weston 10 COLLINSVILLE 56.14 55.71
3 Vess, Julian 12 SAPULPA 57.27 55.77
4 McCullough, Kelton 11 TAHLEQUAH 56.54 56.52
5 Rojo, Alejandro 9 COWETA 56.41 57.96
6 Buford, Joseph 12 PRYOR 55.00 58.29
7 Green, Kassius 9 MUSKOGEE 55.80 58.39
8 Fink, Jace 9 GROVE 57.13 58.83

Heat 6
1 Johnson, Coen 11 GLENPOOL 51.61 50.63 10
2 Ledford, Hudson 12 SAPULPA 51.98 52.45 8
3 Frost, Eli 12 GROVE 51.50 52.56 6
4 Hahn, Ethan 10 TAHLEQUAH 53.75 53.90 4
5 Darnell, Eric 10 GROVE 54.20 54.95 1
6 Taylor, Rhett 11 PRYOR 54.00 57.02
-- Hedge, Caden 10 COWETA 54.00 SCR
-- Hoseah, Sir 9 MUSKOGEE 53.89 SCR

#17 Girls' 300m Hurdles High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
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Compiled
1 Lewis, Diamond 12 MUSKOGEE 46.60 50.72 10
2 Parker, Tempe 10 DEWAR 52.22 51.77 8
3 Henley, Hailey 9 COWETA 54.73 52.24 6
4 Queen, Alexis 12 COLLINSVILLE 52.08 52.66 4
5 Booth, Jordan 9 COWETA 54.33 2
6 Sayre, Avery 12 MUSKOGEE 50.72 54.69 1
7 Cohea, Lyna 10 GROVE 54.76 55.09
8 Lanik, Ava 10 COLLINSVILLE 53.70 55.19
9 Bailey, Dynashia 10 TAHLEQUAH 56.38
10 Kendrick, Kaylee 11 GLENPOOL 53.00 56.73
11 Hernandez, Josalin 11 TAHLEQUAH 58.11
12 Anderson, Korbyn 10 DEWAR 58.68 58.97
13 Jones, Shandy 9 COWETA 1:05.67 1:01.20
14 Wagnon, Addison 10 TAHLEQUAH 1:02.15
15 Wells, Tatum 11 OOLOGAH 1:02.50
16 Wiley, Abigale 12 GROVE 59.08 1:04.40
17 Jordan, Ava 10 TAHLEQUAH 1:07.32
-- Swanson, Brooklynn 11 MUSKOGEE 52.36 SCR
-- Davis, Ella 11 SAPULPA SCR

Heat 1
1 Hernandez, Josalin 11 TAHLEQUAH 58.11
2 Wagnon, Addison 10 TAHLEQUAH 1:02.15
3 Jordan, Ava 10 TAHLEQUAH 1:07.32

Heat 2
1 Booth, Jordan 9 COWETA 54.33 2
2 Cohea, Lyna 10 GROVE 54.76 55.09
3 Bailey, Dynashia 10 TAHLEQUAH 56.38
4 Anderson, Korbyn 10 DEWAR 58.68 58.97
5 Jones, Shandy 9 COWETA 1:05.67 1:01.20
6 Wells, Tatum 11 OOLOGAH 1:02.50
7 Wiley, Abigale 12 GROVE 59.08 1:04.40
-- Davis, Ella 11 SAPULPA SCR

Heat 3
1 Lewis, Diamond 12 MUSKOGEE 46.60 50.72 10
2 Parker, Tempe 10 DEWAR 52.22 51.77 8
3 Henley, Hailey 9 COWETA 54.73 52.24 6
4 Queen, Alexis 12 COLLINSVILLE 52.08 52.66 4
5 Sayre, Avery 12 MUSKOGEE 50.72 54.69 1
6 Lanik, Ava 10 COLLINSVILLE 53.70 55.19
7 Kendrick, Kaylee 11 GLENPOOL 53.00 56.73
-- Swanson, Brooklynn 11 MUSKOGEE 52.36 SCR

#18 Boys' 300m Hurdles High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
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Compiled
1 Weese, Tristan 11 COWETA 41.92 40.92 10
2 Billingsley, Adrian 11 MUSKOGEE 40.88 40.96 8
3 James, EJ 12 MUSKOGEE 40.88 40.97 6
4 Webb, Novien 12 TAHLEQUAH 44.22 4
5 Miller, Jacento 11 MUSKOGEE 43.50 44.54 2
6 Bekka, Da'reon 9 PRYOR 44.57 1
7 Cline, Andrew 9 COWETA 44.79 44.98
8 Mcbride, Tristan 9 NOWATA 45.21
9 Valdez, Jagger 9 TAHLEQUAH 45.29
10 Jensen, William “Andrew” 10 GLENPOOL 47.63 45.35
11 Schauffler, Bret 10 COWETA 46.85 45.99
12 Roberts, William 12 GROVE 46.45 46.56
13 Wall, Brennon 11 GROVE 46.38 46.63
14 Porter, Eric 11 PRYOR 47.59
15 Shockley, Michael 10 SAPULPA 48.59
16 Boren, Austin 11 COLLINSVILLE 47.40 48.61
17 Jordan, Ishod 9 CROSSOVER PREP 52.37 50.74
18 Gonsalves, Gunnar 9 COLLINSVILLE 50.89
19 Nasayao, Rommel 9 PRYOR 51.73
20 Burr, Robert 9 TAHLEQUAH 52.60
21 Whitsett, Tucker 10 COLLINSVILLE 51.11 54.01
22 Aldridge, Jonah 9 TAHLEQUAH 54.30
23 Hopkins, Zaylin 9 PRYOR 57.16
24 Wells, Cole 9 OOLOGAH 1:00.46
-- Kendrick, Colton 9 GLENPOOL 52.50 SCR

Heat 1
1 Burr, Robert 9 TAHLEQUAH 52.60
2 Aldridge, Jonah 9 TAHLEQUAH 54.30
3 Wells, Cole 9 OOLOGAH 1:00.46

Heat 2
1 Webb, Novien 12 TAHLEQUAH 44.22 4
2 Bekka, Da'reon 9 PRYOR 44.57 1
3 Mcbride, Tristan 9 NOWATA 45.21
4 Valdez, Jagger 9 TAHLEQUAH 45.29
5 Porter, Eric 11 PRYOR 47.59
6 Shockley, Michael 10 SAPULPA 48.59

Heat 3
1 Jensen, William “Andrew” 10 GLENPOOL 47.63 45.35
2 Boren, Austin 11 COLLINSVILLE 47.40 48.61
3 Jordan, Ishod 9 CROSSOVER PREP 52.37 50.74
4 Gonsalves, Gunnar 9 COLLINSVILLE 50.89
5 Nasayao, Rommel 9 PRYOR 51.73
6 Whitsett, Tucker 10 COLLINSVILLE 51.11 54.01
7 Hopkins, Zaylin 9 PRYOR 57.16
-- Kendrick, Colton 9 GLENPOOL 52.50 SCR
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Heat 4
1 Weese, Tristan 11 COWETA 41.92 40.92 10
2 Billingsley, Adrian 11 MUSKOGEE 40.88 40.96 8
3 James, EJ 12 MUSKOGEE 40.88 40.97 6
4 Miller, Jacento 11 MUSKOGEE 43.50 44.54 2
5 Cline, Andrew 9 COWETA 44.79 44.98
6 Schauffler, Bret 10 COWETA 46.85 45.99
7 Roberts, William 12 GROVE 46.45 46.56
8 Wall, Brennon 11 GROVE 46.38 46.63

#19 Girls' 200 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
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Compiled
1 Nunley, Journey 9 PRYOR 26.62 26.02 10
2 Bennett, Makenzy 9 SAPULPA 27.33 8
3 Williams, Shabreal 10 MUSKOGEE 26.40 27.35 6
4 Frazier, Khloe 10 TAHLEQUAH 26.50 28.15 4
5 Stokes, Lateria 12 SAPULPA 27.67 28.19 2
6 Lyday, ArryAnna 9 COWETA 28.22 1
7 Stubbings, Lillie 10 COLLINSVILLE 28.40 28.24
8 Patterson, Jaxsen 9 CROSSOVER PREP 29.13 28.52
9 Gater, Demoia 10 GLENPOOL 28.00 28.56
10 Edwards, Kiyah 10 TAHLEQUAH 28.71
11 Moore, Mikkiah 9 SAPULPA 26.87 28.74
12 Jackson, Ja'Nya 11 SAPULPA 28.78
13 Singleton, Kennedy 9 COWETA 29.57 28.79
14 Braxton, Tatyanna 10 GLENPOOL 29.00 28.89
15 Merrell, Haylie 10 SAPULPA 28.62 29.19
16 Beatty, Ruby 9 SAPULPA 27.72 29.22
17 Sims, Jahhalla 9 CROSSOVER PREP 29.58 29.36
18 Bills, Kyran 10 WILL ROGERS 29.50
19 Cavin, Julianne 9 PRYOR 28.10 29.51
20 Byers, Eboni 10 GROVE 29.11 29.64
21 David, Sophia 12 COWETA 30.53 29.66
22 Coats, Kynlee 11 PRYOR 28.10 29.71
23 Johnson, Anyiah 9 COLLINSVILLE 29.87
24 Herald, Bella 9 COLLINSVILLE 30.10
25 Trotter, Jalyn 10 NOWATA 28.50 30.49
26 Hudson, Peytyn 10 WILL ROGERS 30.50
27 Vincent, Kyri 9 CROSSOVER PREP 30.39 30.59
28 Johnson, Heaven 11 COLLINSVILLE 31.24 30.64
29 Queen, Kendyll 10 SAPULPA 30.73
30 Fields, Emma 10 TAHLEQUAH 28.00 30.84
31 Lynch, Ra'lyn 9 OOLOGAH 30.92
32 Carter, Malaziah 10 DEWAR 31.16 30.94
33 Duke, Dakota 12 DEWAR 31.29
34 Kelley, Abighail 9 OOLOGAH 31.49
35 Crowder, Eliana 9 GROVE 31.60
36 Jordan, Ayriess 9 MUSKOGEE 31.70
37 Lyons, Lyric 10 WILL ROGERS 31.74 32.00
38 Poole, Laveal 9 TAHLEQUAH 29.90 32.13
39 Carey, Brooklyn 9 TAHLEQUAH 27.80 32.41
40 Calcote, Tylee 9 OOLOGAH 34.10 33.32
41 Willis, Haylee 11 NOWATA 34.09
42 Mathews, Lyla 9 PRYOR 34.08 34.34
43 Brewer, Abby 11 PRYOR 36.65 35.29
44 Lacayo, Avery 10 GROVE 36.39
45 Buckley, Princess 10 WILL ROGERS 36.88
46 Lott, Whitley 10 OOLOGAH 36.07 36.91
47 Adcock, Shaylee 12 NOWATA 38.79
-- Keidel, Joplin 9 WILL ROGERS 34.11 SCR
-- Forth, Audrey 12 SAPULPA SCR
-- Smith, Ke'Lashia 9 MUSKOGEE SCR
-- Verner, Racquelle 10 WILL ROGERS 32.10 SCR
-- Jiles, Alexis 11 GLENPOOL SCR
-- Williams, Janelle 10 SAPULPA SCR
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Heat 1
1 Bennett, Makenzy 9 SAPULPA 27.33 8
2 Edwards, Kiyah 10 TAHLEQUAH 28.71
3 Queen, Kendyll 10 SAPULPA 30.73
-- Forth, Audrey 12 SAPULPA SCR
-- Smith, Ke'Lashia 9 MUSKOGEE SCR

Heat 2
1 Jackson, Ja'Nya 11 SAPULPA 28.78
2 Bills, Kyran 10 WILL ROGERS 29.50
3 Herald, Bella 9 COLLINSVILLE 30.10
4 Lynch, Ra'lyn 9 OOLOGAH 30.92
5 Kelley, Abighail 9 OOLOGAH 31.49
6 Crowder, Eliana 9 GROVE 31.60
7 Lacayo, Avery 10 GROVE 36.39
8 Buckley, Princess 10 WILL ROGERS 36.88

Heat 3
1 Lyday, ArryAnna 9 COWETA 28.22 1
2 Johnson, Anyiah 9 COLLINSVILLE 29.87
3 Hudson, Peytyn 10 WILL ROGERS 30.50
4 Duke, Dakota 12 DEWAR 31.29
5 Jordan, Ayriess 9 MUSKOGEE 31.70
6 Willis, Haylee 11 NOWATA 34.09
7 Adcock, Shaylee 12 NOWATA 38.79
-- Jiles, Alexis 11 GLENPOOL SCR

Heat 4
1 Lyons, Lyric 10 WILL ROGERS 31.74 32.00
2 Calcote, Tylee 9 OOLOGAH 34.10 33.32
3 Mathews, Lyla 9 PRYOR 34.08 34.34
4 Brewer, Abby 11 PRYOR 36.65 35.29
5 Lott, Whitley 10 OOLOGAH 36.07 36.91
-- Keidel, Joplin 9 WILL ROGERS 34.11 SCR
-- Verner, Racquelle 10 WILL ROGERS 32.10 SCR
-- Williams, Janelle 10 SAPULPA SCR

Heat 5
1 Patterson, Jaxsen 9 CROSSOVER PREP 29.13 28.52
2 Singleton, Kennedy 9 COWETA 29.57 28.79
3 Sims, Jahhalla 9 CROSSOVER PREP 29.58 29.36
4 David, Sophia 12 COWETA 30.53 29.66
5 Vincent, Kyri 9 CROSSOVER PREP 30.39 30.59
6 Johnson, Heaven 11 COLLINSVILLE 31.24 30.64
7 Carter, Malaziah 10 DEWAR 31.16 30.94
8 Poole, Laveal 9 TAHLEQUAH 29.90 32.13

Heat 6
1 Stubbings, Lillie 10 COLLINSVILLE 28.40 28.24
2 Gater, Demoia 10 GLENPOOL 28.00 28.56
3 Braxton, Tatyanna 10 GLENPOOL 29.00 28.89
4 Merrell, Haylie 10 SAPULPA 28.62 29.19
5 Cavin, Julianne 9 PRYOR 28.10 29.51
6 Byers, Eboni 10 GROVE 29.11 29.64
7 Coats, Kynlee 11 PRYOR 28.10 29.71
8 Trotter, Jalyn 10 NOWATA 28.50 30.49
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Heat 7
1 Nunley, Journey 9 PRYOR 26.62 26.02 10
2 Williams, Shabreal 10 MUSKOGEE 26.40 27.35 6
3 Frazier, Khloe 10 TAHLEQUAH 26.50 28.15 4
4 Stokes, Lateria 12 SAPULPA 27.67 28.19 2
5 Moore, Mikkiah 9 SAPULPA 26.87 28.74
6 Beatty, Ruby 9 SAPULPA 27.72 29.22
7 Fields, Emma 10 TAHLEQUAH 28.00 30.84
8 Carey, Brooklyn 9 TAHLEQUAH 27.80 32.41

#20 Boys' 200 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
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Compiled
1 Green, Josiah 11 COWETA 24.00 22.57 10
2 Singleton, Xyler 10 SAPULPA 22.28 23.19 8
3 Salim, Cameron 12 CROSSOVER PREP 23.13 23.41 6
4 Rigby, Scott 11 COLLINSVILLE 23.37 23.69 4
5 Smith, Branden 12 GLENPOOL 23.84 2
6 Heilmann, Brock 10 COWETA 24.01 1
7 Bennett, Michael 10 SAPULPA 24.02
8 Hogue, Sam 11 OOLOGAH 24.04
9 Lewis, Zach 12 SAPULPA 23.20 24.16
10 Mata, Mark Anthony 10 GLENPOOL 24.56
11 Hopkins, Zakieus 10 PRYOR 24.50 24.73
12 Marsh, Austin 11 TAHLEQUAH 24.77
13 Mileur, Caeden 11 OOLOGAH 25.51 24.82
14 Parker, Zach 10 PRYOR 23.80 24.94
15 Carson-Williams, Micah 10 SAPULPA 23.58 24.96
16 Darnell, Eric 10 GROVE 24.74 25.04
17 Green, Kassius 9 MUSKOGEE 24.20 25.06
18 Lefrere, Gage 9 PRYOR 23.80 25.17
19 Brown, Sebastian 12 NOWATA 24.00 25.21
20 Boyd, Arthur 9 CROSSOVER PREP 25.75 25.27 (25.265)

21 Saxton, Asiah 10 NOWATA 25.27 (25.269)

22 Ross, Jeremy 11 WILL ROGERS 25.25 25.39
23 Beyers, Beckham 10 GROVE 25.63 25.49
24 Williams, Billy 9 MUSKOGEE 24.40 25.63
25 Collins, Bryan 10 TAHLEQUAH 25.65
26 Olden, Amarrey 10 COWETA 25.30 25.67
27 Taylor, Rhett 11 PRYOR 25.50 25.74
28 Bigby, Aziah 11 COLLINSVILLE 25.65 25.76
29 Lesley, Troy 9 CROSSOVER PREP 28.84 25.77
30 Osburn, Mox 9 PRYOR 25.00 25.91
31 Berry, Keelan 12 DEWAR 25.79 25.97 (25.966)

32 McBee, Brandon JR CROSSOVER PREP 25.97 (25.969)

33 Ritter, Justice 11 GROVE 26.10
34 Warner, Elijah 10 CROSSOVER PREP 26.13
35 Titsworth, Dkarion 10 WILL ROGERS 26.14
36 Hopkins, Ja'quari 9 WILL ROGERS 27.62 26.22
37 France, Preston 9 PRYOR 26.23 (26.225)

37 Taylor, Trey 9 TAHLEQUAH 26.23 (26.225)

39 Howes, Jacob 9 GROVE 26.48 26.42
40 Franklin, J'shawn 9 WILL ROGERS 27.14 26.45
41 Antwine, Tyrique 12 MUSKOGEE 24.75 26.46
42 Laird, Josiah 12 CROSSOVER PREP 26.60
43 Neal, Taven 11 TAHLEQUAH 26.62
44 Robles, Juan 9 PRYOR 24.90 26.69
45 Baker, Sawyer 11 SAPULPA 26.70
46 Cason, Kobi 9 COLLINSVILLE 26.94
47 Woolman, Caleb 9 NOWATA 27.09
48 Love, Auburn 9 WILL ROGERS 28.46 27.32
49 Scott, Erick 10 WILL ROGERS 27.39
50 Dumas, Terry 9 WILL ROGERS 27.61
51 Boucher, Dakota 9 PRYOR 27.99
52 Nasayao, Rommel 9 PRYOR 28.20
53 Baker, Ace 9 PRYOR 25.93 28.21
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54 Tinsley, Preston 9 PRYOR 28.40
55 Clark, Robert 9 PRYOR 28.60
56 Hall, Kingston 11 TAHLEQUAH 28.90
57 Edwards, Quinton 9 WILL ROGERS 29.04
58 Rowe, Darian 9 WILL ROGERS 29.69
-- Crook, Kalil 10 GLENPOOL SCR
-- Richards, Zaden 12 SAPULPA SCR
-- Cazzell, Zaden 11 SAPULPA SCR
-- Jefferson, Braylen 9 WILL ROGERS SCR
-- Bekka, Da'reon 9 PRYOR 25.69 SCR
-- Parks, Jackson 10 PRYOR 25.00 SCR
-- Mitchell, Caleb 10 WILL ROGERS SCR
-- Redricks, Brylen 10 WILL ROGERS SCR
-- Peters, Ryan 11 PRYOR 40.00 SCR
-- Meza, Marcelo 12 PRYOR 25.00 SCR
-- Corbin, Jayden 11 SAPULPA SCR
-- Miller, Carter 10 OOLOGAH SCR
-- Fair, Asher 9 PRYOR SCR

Heat 1
1 Collins, Bryan 10 TAHLEQUAH 25.65
2 Ritter, Justice 11 GROVE 26.10
3 Baker, Sawyer 11 SAPULPA 26.70
4 Woolman, Caleb 9 NOWATA 27.09
5 Boucher, Dakota 9 PRYOR 27.99
6 Clark, Robert 9 PRYOR 28.60
7 Rowe, Darian 9 WILL ROGERS 29.69

Heat 2
1 Mata, Mark Anthony 10 GLENPOOL 24.56
2 Warner, Elijah 10 CROSSOVER PREP 26.13
3 France, Preston 9 PRYOR 26.23 (26.225)

3 Taylor, Trey 9 TAHLEQUAH 26.23 (26.225)

5 Nasayao, Rommel 9 PRYOR 28.20
-- Crook, Kalil 10 GLENPOOL SCR
-- Cazzell, Zaden 11 SAPULPA SCR
-- Mitchell, Caleb 10 WILL ROGERS SCR

Heat 3
1 Marsh, Austin 11 TAHLEQUAH 24.77
2 Laird, Josiah 12 CROSSOVER PREP 26.60
3 Scott, Erick 10 WILL ROGERS 27.39
4 Tinsley, Preston 9 PRYOR 28.40
5 Hall, Kingston 11 TAHLEQUAH 28.90
-- Richards, Zaden 12 SAPULPA SCR
-- Redricks, Brylen 10 WILL ROGERS SCR
-- Corbin, Jayden 11 SAPULPA SCR
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Heat 4
1 Smith, Branden 12 GLENPOOL 23.84 2
2 Heilmann, Brock 10 COWETA 24.01 1
3 Bennett, Michael 10 SAPULPA 24.02
4 Saxton, Asiah 10 NOWATA 25.27 (25.269)

5 Cason, Kobi 9 COLLINSVILLE 26.94
6 Dumas, Terry 9 WILL ROGERS 27.61
-- Jefferson, Braylen 9 WILL ROGERS SCR
-- Miller, Carter 10 OOLOGAH SCR

Heat 5
1 Hogue, Sam 11 OOLOGAH 24.04
2 Lesley, Troy 9 CROSSOVER PREP 28.84 25.77
3 McBee, Brandon JR CROSSOVER PREP 25.97 (25.969)

4 Titsworth, Dkarion 10 WILL ROGERS 26.14
5 Neal, Taven 11 TAHLEQUAH 26.62
6 Edwards, Quinton 9 WILL ROGERS 29.04
-- Peters, Ryan 11 PRYOR 40.00 SCR
-- Fair, Asher 9 PRYOR SCR

Heat 6
1 Boyd, Arthur 9 CROSSOVER PREP 25.75 25.27 (25.265)

2 Berry, Keelan 12 DEWAR 25.79 25.97 (25.966)

3 Hopkins, Ja'quari 9 WILL ROGERS 27.62 26.22
4 Howes, Jacob 9 GROVE 26.48 26.42
5 Franklin, J'shawn 9 WILL ROGERS 27.14 26.45
6 Love, Auburn 9 WILL ROGERS 28.46 27.32
7 Baker, Ace 9 PRYOR 25.93 28.21
-- Bekka, Da'reon 9 PRYOR 25.69 SCR

Heat 7
1 Mileur, Caeden 11 OOLOGAH 25.51 24.82
2 Ross, Jeremy 11 WILL ROGERS 25.25 25.39
3 Beyers, Beckham 10 GROVE 25.63 25.49
4 Olden, Amarrey 10 COWETA 25.30 25.67
5 Taylor, Rhett 11 PRYOR 25.50 25.74
6 Bigby, Aziah 11 COLLINSVILLE 25.65 25.76
-- Parks, Jackson 10 PRYOR 25.00 SCR
-- Meza, Marcelo 12 PRYOR 25.00 SCR

Heat 8
1 Hopkins, Zakieus 10 PRYOR 24.50 24.73
2 Darnell, Eric 10 GROVE 24.74 25.04
3 Green, Kassius 9 MUSKOGEE 24.20 25.06
4 Brown, Sebastian 12 NOWATA 24.00 25.21
5 Williams, Billy 9 MUSKOGEE 24.40 25.63
6 Osburn, Mox 9 PRYOR 25.00 25.91
7 Antwine, Tyrique 12 MUSKOGEE 24.75 26.46
8 Robles, Juan 9 PRYOR 24.90 26.69
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Heat 9
1 Green, Josiah 11 COWETA 24.00 22.57 10
2 Singleton, Xyler 10 SAPULPA 22.28 23.19 8
3 Salim, Cameron 12 CROSSOVER PREP 23.13 23.41 6
4 Rigby, Scott 11 COLLINSVILLE 23.37 23.69 4
5 Lewis, Zach 12 SAPULPA 23.20 24.16
6 Parker, Zach 10 PRYOR 23.80 24.94
7 Carson-Williams, Micah 10 SAPULPA 23.58 24.96
8 Lefrere, Gage 9 PRYOR 23.80 25.17

#21 Girls' 1600 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 White, Caitlin 12 PRYOR 5:55.45 5:47.30 10
2 Martin, Ally 10 PRYOR 6:00.27 5:54.05 8
3 Chambers, Katie 10 SAPULPA 6:20.16 5:55.99 6
4 Hill, Kaylee 10 COWETA 6:02.42 6:00.93 4
5 Connell, Kennedy 10 COWETA 6:04.05 6:01.63 2
6 Stobaugh, Gracie 9 SAPULPA 6:18.39 6:07.75 1
7 Burns, Julianne 10 TAHLEQUAH 6:43.00 6:20.41
8 Oxford, Ava 10 TAHLEQUAH 6:30.80 6:21.23
9 Hernandez, Marcela 11 COLLINSVILLE 6:16.44 6:21.31
10 Cornwell, Evelyn 10 COLLINSVILLE 6:32.37 6:22.85
11 McInnes, Keirakate 10 TAHLEQUAH 6:36.00 6:24.27
12 Madden, Laney 11 SAPULPA 6:25.12
13 Ward, Eva 9 COLLINSVILLE 6:48.18 6:30.56
14 Voyles, Ava 11 COWETA 6:34.38
15 Nithianandan, Mekala 10 COLLINSVILLE 6:49.54 6:52.49
16 Sabin, Madilyn 10 TAHLEQUAH 6:38.90 6:53.61
17 Dunkelberger, Skylar 10 SAPULPA 7:17.15 6:54.28
18 Hunt, Bryana 10 GROVE 6:55.37 7:05.46
19 Anderson, Heidi 10 SAPULPA 7:10.21
20 Kinney, Avery 11 OOLOGAH 7:12.60
21 Mileur, Aleia 9 OOLOGAH 7:55.81 7:15.23
22 Albers, Madison 10 SAPULPA 8:02.39 7:32.43
23 Rowe, Analeigh 11 TAHLEQUAH 7:59.00 7:42.19
24 Quinby, Gabrielle 11 OOLOGAH 8:17.48 7:56.99
25 Munguiayahuitl, Yasmin 12 MUSKOGEE 9:14.97

Heat 1
1 Madden, Laney 11 SAPULPA 6:25.12
2 Voyles, Ava 11 COWETA 6:34.38
3 Dunkelberger, Skylar 10 SAPULPA 7:17.15 6:54.28
4 Anderson, Heidi 10 SAPULPA 7:10.21
5 Kinney, Avery 11 OOLOGAH 7:12.60
6 Mileur, Aleia 9 OOLOGAH 7:55.81 7:15.23
7 Albers, Madison 10 SAPULPA 8:02.39 7:32.43
8 Rowe, Analeigh 11 TAHLEQUAH 7:59.00 7:42.19
9 Quinby, Gabrielle 11 OOLOGAH 8:17.48 7:56.99
10 Munguiayahuitl, Yasmin 12 MUSKOGEE 9:14.97
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Heat 2
1 White, Caitlin 12 PRYOR 5:55.45 5:47.30 10
2 Martin, Ally 10 PRYOR 6:00.27 5:54.05 8
3 Chambers, Katie 10 SAPULPA 6:20.16 5:55.99 6
4 Hill, Kaylee 10 COWETA 6:02.42 6:00.93 4
5 Connell, Kennedy 10 COWETA 6:04.05 6:01.63 2
6 Stobaugh, Gracie 9 SAPULPA 6:18.39 6:07.75 1
7 Burns, Julianne 10 TAHLEQUAH 6:43.00 6:20.41
8 Oxford, Ava 10 TAHLEQUAH 6:30.80 6:21.23
9 Hernandez, Marcela 11 COLLINSVILLE 6:16.44 6:21.31
10 Cornwell, Evelyn 10 COLLINSVILLE 6:32.37 6:22.85
11 McInnes, Keirakate 10 TAHLEQUAH 6:36.00 6:24.27
12 Ward, Eva 9 COLLINSVILLE 6:48.18 6:30.56
13 Nithianandan, Mekala 10 COLLINSVILLE 6:49.54 6:52.49
14 Sabin, Madilyn 10 TAHLEQUAH 6:38.90 6:53.61
15 Hunt, Bryana 10 GROVE 6:55.37 7:05.46

#22 Boys' 1600 Meters High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
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Compiled
1 Ellis, Titus 12 SAPULPA 4:36.00 4:31.30 10
2 Hooper, Jalen 12 TAHLEQUAH 4:53.41 4:42.31 8
3 Rangel, Jordan 10 COLLINSVILLE 4:42.72 4:42.98 6
4 Holdman, Landon 11 COWETA 4:46.22 4:46.13 4
5 Newell, Andrew 12 COWETA 4:52.96 4:49.07 2
6 Samuel, Skylar 9 SAPULPA 4:55.73 4:50.22 1
7 Turner, Kaden 10 TAHLEQUAH 4:57.34 4:51.47
8 Long, Josiah 12 PRYOR 4:48.00 4:52.04
9 Castleberry, William 10 SAPULPA 4:44.84 4:53.57
10 Walker, James 9 TAHLEQUAH 4:56.17 4:54.14
11 Lusk, Traber 9 SAPULPA 4:55.28 4:54.39
12 Panecatl, Joshua 9 COLLINSVILLE 5:05.47 5:01.72
13 Lane, Alvin SO CROSSOVER PREP 5:03.41
14 Hunter, Dayton 11 PRYOR 4:58.45 5:05.50
15 Meza, Marcelo 12 PRYOR 5:06.85
16 Mead, Kallen 11 PRYOR 4:48.00 5:09.34
17 Collins, Carter 9 MUSKOGEE 5:03.00 5:15.85
18 Madden, Jackson 10 SAPULPA 5:15.00 5:21.08
19 Burns, John 10 PRYOR 5:10.00 5:21.64
20 Espinosa, Joseph 11 TAHLEQUAH 5:24.68
21 Asbill, Jonah 11 TAHLEQUAH 5:24.81
22 Cox, Jayce 10 SAPULPA 5:32.80
23 Dowdy, William 11 GLENPOOL 5:35.06
24 Salgado, Jose 12 GLENPOOL 5:35.41
25 Hogshooter, Jordan 11 MUSKOGEE 5:46.00 5:40.31
26 Wood, Noah 10 COWETA 5:17.58 5:42.50
27 Rebollar-Ortiz, Jesus 12 GLENPOOL 5:44.58
28 Jiminez, Gabriel 10 SAPULPA 5:44.70
29 Grant, J'Neal 10 MUSKOGEE 6:03.00 5:47.14
30 Dorman, Daelyn 10 PRYOR 5:47.70
31 Coble, Parks 10 DEWAR 5:13.14 5:50.24
32 Frith, Jeff 10 PRYOR 5:40.00 5:50.79
33 Martin, Remy 10 DEWAR 5:58.34 5:52.11
34 Hughart, Jacob 9 OOLOGAH 5:52.99
35 Stogner, Jackson 9 GROVE 5:57.49 5:54.73
36 Phillips, Felix 12 OOLOGAH 6:29.83
37 Castleberry, Ethan 10 SAPULPA 6:39.07
38 Anweiler, Landon 10 OOLOGAH 7:21.87
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Heat 1
1 Panecatl, Joshua 9 COLLINSVILLE 5:05.47 5:01.72
2 Lane, Alvin SO CROSSOVER PREP 5:03.41
3 Collins, Carter 9 MUSKOGEE 5:03.00 5:15.85
4 Madden, Jackson 10 SAPULPA 5:15.00 5:21.08
5 Burns, John 10 PRYOR 5:10.00 5:21.64
6 Espinosa, Joseph 11 TAHLEQUAH 5:24.68
7 Asbill, Jonah 11 TAHLEQUAH 5:24.81
8 Cox, Jayce 10 SAPULPA 5:32.80
9 Dowdy, William 11 GLENPOOL 5:35.06
10 Salgado, Jose 12 GLENPOOL 5:35.41
11 Hogshooter, Jordan 11 MUSKOGEE 5:46.00 5:40.31
12 Wood, Noah 10 COWETA 5:17.58 5:42.50
13 Rebollar-Ortiz, Jesus 12 GLENPOOL 5:44.58
14 Jiminez, Gabriel 10 SAPULPA 5:44.70
15 Grant, J'Neal 10 MUSKOGEE 6:03.00 5:47.14
16 Dorman, Daelyn 10 PRYOR 5:47.70
17 Coble, Parks 10 DEWAR 5:13.14 5:50.24
18 Frith, Jeff 10 PRYOR 5:40.00 5:50.79
19 Martin, Remy 10 DEWAR 5:58.34 5:52.11
20 Hughart, Jacob 9 OOLOGAH 5:52.99
21 Stogner, Jackson 9 GROVE 5:57.49 5:54.73
22 Phillips, Felix 12 OOLOGAH 6:29.83
23 Castleberry, Ethan 10 SAPULPA 6:39.07
24 Anweiler, Landon 10 OOLOGAH 7:21.87

Heat 2
1 Ellis, Titus 12 SAPULPA 4:36.00 4:31.30 10
2 Hooper, Jalen 12 TAHLEQUAH 4:53.41 4:42.31 8
3 Rangel, Jordan 10 COLLINSVILLE 4:42.72 4:42.98 6
4 Holdman, Landon 11 COWETA 4:46.22 4:46.13 4
5 Newell, Andrew 12 COWETA 4:52.96 4:49.07 2
6 Samuel, Skylar 9 SAPULPA 4:55.73 4:50.22 1
7 Turner, Kaden 10 TAHLEQUAH 4:57.34 4:51.47
8 Long, Josiah 12 PRYOR 4:48.00 4:52.04
9 Castleberry, William 10 SAPULPA 4:44.84 4:53.57
10 Walker, James 9 TAHLEQUAH 4:56.17 4:54.14
11 Lusk, Traber 9 SAPULPA 4:55.28 4:54.39
12 Hunter, Dayton 11 PRYOR 4:58.45 5:05.50
13 Meza, Marcelo 12 PRYOR 5:06.85
14 Mead, Kallen 11 PRYOR 4:48.00 5:09.34

#23 Girls' 4x400 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
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Compiled
1 TAHLEQUAH 'A' 4:24.00 4:18.23 20

1) Adams, Lakyn 10 2) Baker, Libby 9 3) Frazier, Khloe 10 4) Dotson, Riley 10

2 GROVE 'A' 4:19.04 4:19.16 16
1) Darnell, Anaiyah 9 2) Byers, Eboni 10 3) Cohea, Lyna 10 4) Hasselman, Allie 10

3 MUSKOGEE 'A' 4:20.00 4:25.84 12
1) Lewis, Diamond 12 2) Sayre, Avery 12 3) Arnold, Precious 12 4) Thomas, Aspen 9

4 COWETA 'A' 4:31.64 4:32.34 8
1) Booth, Jordan 9 2) Singleton, Kennedy 9 3) Henley, Hailey 9 4) Stone, Daisy 10

5 PRYOR 'A' 4:42.14 4

6 GLENPOOL 'A' 4:40.00 4:56.15 2
1) Kendrick, Kaylee 11 2) Griffith, Sa'Nya 10 3) Willhite, Payton 9 4) Gibson, Aiyanna 10

Heat 1
1 TAHLEQUAH 'A' 4:24.00 4:18.23 20

1) Adams, Lakyn 10 2) Baker, Libby 9 3) Frazier, Khloe 10 4) Dotson, Riley 10

2 GROVE 'A' 4:19.04 4:19.16 16
1) Darnell, Anaiyah 9 2) Byers, Eboni 10 3) Cohea, Lyna 10 4) Hasselman, Allie 10

3 MUSKOGEE 'A' 4:20.00 4:25.84 12
1) Lewis, Diamond 12 2) Sayre, Avery 12 3) Arnold, Precious 12 4) Thomas, Aspen 9

4 COWETA 'A' 4:31.64 4:32.34 8
1) Booth, Jordan 9 2) Singleton, Kennedy 9 3) Henley, Hailey 9 4) Stone, Daisy 10

5 PRYOR 'A' 4:42.14 4

6 GLENPOOL 'A' 4:40.00 4:56.15 2
1) Kendrick, Kaylee 11 2) Griffith, Sa'Nya 10 3) Willhite, Payton 9 4) Gibson, Aiyanna 10

#24 Boys' 4x400 Relay High School Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 MUSKOGEE 'A' 3:35.00 3:33.95 20

1) Hoseah, Sir 9 2) Moore, Timothy 12 3) James, Keanu 10 4) James, EJ 12

2 GROVE 'A' 3:36.30 3:35.63 16
1) Darnell, Eric 10 2) Cox, Gunner 9 3) Collins, Dax 9 4) Frost, Eli 12

3 COWETA 'A' 3:37.72 3:39.02 12
1) Hedge, Caden 10 2) Rainbolt, Aiden 12 3) Joiner, Truett 11 4) Finley, Noah 9

4 GLENPOOL 'A' 3:44.03 3:40.67 8
1) Neal, Noah 10 2) Mata, Mark Anthony 10 3) James, Brayden 9 4) Johnson, Coen 11

5 SAPULPA 'A' 3:43.60 3:45.94 4
1) Lusk, Traber 9 2) Castleberry, William 10 3) Samuel, Skylar 9 4) Vess, Julian 12

6 COLLINSVILLE 'A' 3:43.06 3:46.99 2
1) Davis, Weston 10 2) Rhoton, Kellen 11 3) Webb, Jacob 9 4) Webb, Tucker 11

7 CROSSOVER PREP 'A' 3:47.41 3:51.68
1) Gray, Jason 10 2) Laird, Josiah 12 3) Salim, Cameron 12 4) Warner, Elijah 10
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Heat 1
1 MUSKOGEE 'A' 3:35.00 3:33.95 20

1) Hoseah, Sir 9 2) Moore, Timothy 12 3) James, Keanu 10 4) James, EJ 12

2 GROVE 'A' 3:36.30 3:35.63 16
1) Darnell, Eric 10 2) Cox, Gunner 9 3) Collins, Dax 9 4) Frost, Eli 12

3 COWETA 'A' 3:37.72 3:39.02 12
1) Hedge, Caden 10 2) Rainbolt, Aiden 12 3) Joiner, Truett 11 4) Finley, Noah 9

4 GLENPOOL 'A' 3:44.03 3:40.67 8
1) Neal, Noah 10 2) Mata, Mark Anthony 10 3) James, Brayden 9 4) Johnson, Coen 11

5 SAPULPA 'A' 3:43.60 3:45.94 4
1) Lusk, Traber 9 2) Castleberry, William 10 3) Samuel, Skylar 9 4) Vess, Julian 12

6 COLLINSVILLE 'A' 3:43.06 3:46.99 2
1) Davis, Weston 10 2) Rhoton, Kellen 11 3) Webb, Jacob 9 4) Webb, Tucker 11

7 CROSSOVER PREP 'A' 3:47.41 3:51.68
1) Gray, Jason 10 2) Laird, Josiah 12 3) Salim, Cameron 12 4) Warner, Elijah 10

#25 Girls' Shot Put High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
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Compiled
1 Mason, Natalia 12 COWETA 36-07.00 36-00.50 10
2 Appelberg, Anna 11 COLLINSVILLE 36-01.25 36-00.00 8
3 Willoby, Niya 9 LINCOLN CHRISTIAN 33-00.00 33-03.50 6
4 Cotton, Avery 11 COLLINSVILLE 36-05.50 33-00.50 4
5 Stanglin, Sadie 11 TAHLEQUAH 33-08.75 31-08.50 2
6 Benton, Haley 10 GROVE 29-07.00 31-01.00 1
7 Buffington, Javen 11 GROVE 32-04.00 30-10.00
8 Edgington, Taytem 11 PRYOR 30-00.00 30-02.00
9 Davis, Kyli 11 DEWAR 27-05.00 29-05.50
10 Hall, Emmery 9 DEWAR 27-10.00 29-02.50
11 Vermillion, Jorja 10 COWETA 35-00.25 29-01.25
12 Casey, Lilyan 11 PRYOR 31-07.00 29-00.50
13 Shearer, Payton 9 COLLINSVILLE 27-05.00 28-05.00
14 Amos, Hadleigh 9 GROVE 27-03.00 28-02.00
15 Crowson, Aubrey 10 OOLOGAH 28-01.50
16 Hughes, Kaila 11 COWETA 27-11.00 27-06.00
17 Mcmanus, Emma 10 COLLINSVILLE 28-01.00 27-04.00
18 Keenan, Brooklyn 11 PRYOR 27-00.50
19 Andrews, Cheyenne 11 GLENPOOL 28-04.00 26-03.00
20 Hackler, Addie 10 GLENPOOL 26-03.50 25-11.75
21 Snelson, Shyan 9 DEWAR 24-11.00 25-09.25
22 Raines, Adrianne 9 SAPULPA 25-07.00 25-05.00
23 Corbin, Emma 11 DEWAR 23-05.00 25-04.00
24 Tomasikrucker, Ariana 10 TAHLEQUAH 28-08.00 25-03.00
25 Davis, Gentry 11 GLENPOOL 25-09.00 24-10.50
26 Sanders, Jaylee 10 OOLOGAH 24-05.00
27 Broom, Naomi 9 SAPULPA 25-08.00 24-00.50
28 Jones, Laila 9 LINCOLN CHRISTIAN 23-07.25
29 Jackson, Payton 10 PRYOR 22-05.00
30 Hinds, Chandi 9 OOLOGAH 22-03.00
31 Wisenhunt, Ella 9 TAHLEQUAH 25-05.00 21-10.00
32 Sherwood, Kaydance 10 SAPULPA 18-01.00 20-10.00
33 Morris, Caris 12 SAPULPA 19-10.00 20-07.50
34 Landers, Neveah 10 SAPULPA 20-05.50
35 Mason, Georden 9 CROSSOVER PREP 27-04.00 20-04.75
36 Jamison, Aiyana 9 CROSSOVER PREP 22-05.00 20-04.25
37 Kiger, Kally 9 LINCOLN CHRISTIAN 19-02.00
38 Estrada, Ayona 9 SAPULPA 19-01.00
-- Sier, Destiny 12 WILL ROGERS SCR
-- Lyons, Kennedy 9 WILL ROGERS 18-06.50 ND
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Flight 1
1 Crowson, Aubrey 10 OOLOGAH 28-01.50
2 Keenan, Brooklyn 11 PRYOR 27-00.50
3 Sanders, Jaylee 10 OOLOGAH 24-05.00
4 Jones, Laila 9 LINCOLN CHRISTIAN 23-07.25
5 Jackson, Payton 10 PRYOR 22-05.00
6 Hinds, Chandi 9 OOLOGAH 22-03.00
7 Sherwood, Kaydance 10 SAPULPA 18-01.00 20-10.00
8 Morris, Caris 12 SAPULPA 19-10.00 20-07.50
9 Landers, Neveah 10 SAPULPA 20-05.50
10 Kiger, Kally 9 LINCOLN CHRISTIAN 19-02.00
11 Estrada, Ayona 9 SAPULPA 19-01.00
-- Sier, Destiny 12 WILL ROGERS SCR
-- Lyons, Kennedy 9 WILL ROGERS 18-06.50 ND

Flight 2
1 Davis, Kyli 11 DEWAR 27-05.00 29-05.50
2 Hall, Emmery 9 DEWAR 27-10.00 29-02.50
3 Shearer, Payton 9 COLLINSVILLE 27-05.00 28-05.00
4 Amos, Hadleigh 9 GROVE 27-03.00 28-02.00
5 Hackler, Addie 10 GLENPOOL 26-03.50 25-11.75
6 Snelson, Shyan 9 DEWAR 24-11.00 25-09.25
7 Raines, Adrianne 9 SAPULPA 25-07.00 25-05.00
8 Corbin, Emma 11 DEWAR 23-05.00 25-04.00
9 Davis, Gentry 11 GLENPOOL 25-09.00 24-10.50
10 Broom, Naomi 9 SAPULPA 25-08.00 24-00.50
11 Wisenhunt, Ella 9 TAHLEQUAH 25-05.00 21-10.00
12 Mason, Georden 9 CROSSOVER PREP 27-04.00 20-04.75
13 Jamison, Aiyana 9 CROSSOVER PREP 22-05.00 20-04.25

Flight 3
1 Mason, Natalia 12 COWETA 36-07.00 36-00.50 10
2 Appelberg, Anna 11 COLLINSVILLE 36-01.25 36-00.00 8
3 Willoby, Niya 9 LINCOLN CHRISTIAN 33-00.00 33-03.50 6
4 Cotton, Avery 11 COLLINSVILLE 36-05.50 33-00.50 4
5 Stanglin, Sadie 11 TAHLEQUAH 33-08.75 31-08.50 2
6 Benton, Haley 10 GROVE 29-07.00 31-01.00 1
7 Buffington, Javen 11 GROVE 32-04.00 30-10.00
8 Edgington, Taytem 11 PRYOR 30-00.00 30-02.00
9 Vermillion, Jorja 10 COWETA 35-00.25 29-01.25
10 Casey, Lilyan 11 PRYOR 31-07.00 29-00.50
11 Hughes, Kaila 11 COWETA 27-11.00 27-06.00
12 Mcmanus, Emma 10 COLLINSVILLE 28-01.00 27-04.00
13 Andrews, Cheyenne 11 GLENPOOL 28-04.00 26-03.00
14 Tomasikrucker, Ariana 10 TAHLEQUAH 28-08.00 25-03.00

#35 Boys' Shot Put High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
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Compiled
1 Chavez, Miguel 12 MUSKOGEE 46-10.00 47-03.50 10
2 Stevenson, Oshea 12 MUSKOGEE 46-10.00 45-11.75 8
3 Thompson, Lucas 11 COLLINSVILLE 46-08.50 44-10.50 6
4 Shelton, Isaac 12 SAPULPA 42-05.00 44-01.00 4
5 Davis, Corey 12 COLLINSVILLE 41-05.50 43-00.50 2
6 Justice, Blayn 11 TAHLEQUAH 46-06.00 42-01.00 1
7 Kelly, Carter 12 TAHLEQUAH 41-03.00 41-07.00
8 Sumter, Hagen 9 GROVE 38-08.50 39-03.00
9 Ragland, Rain 10 LINCOLN CHRISTIAN 38-10.50
10 Ashley, Jakarri 9 MUSKOGEE 42-00.00 38-08.50
11 Caughman, Parker 11 COWETA 39-07.00 38-04.00
12 Kelly, Jordan 12 SAPULPA 42-01.00 38-00.25
13 Jackson, Jerome 12 NOWATA 37-00.00 37-05.00
14 Carlile, Maverick 10 COLLINSVILLE 44-05.00 37-04.50
15 Means, Max 11 SAPULPA 41-00.00 37-02.50
16 Jiles, Lane 10 GLENPOOL 45-09.00 36-10.50
17 Pangle, Landon 10 GLENPOOL 37-11.00 35-09.00
18 Oliver, Lane 11 OOLOGAH 35-00.75
19 Bearpaw, Logan 12 GLENPOOL 34-10.25
20 Briggs, Tauveaz 12 CROSSOVER PREP 41-03.50 34-04.00
21 Guthrie, Garrett 10 LINCOLN CHRISTIAN 34-03.25
22 Stephens, Wyatt 11 TAHLEQUAH 38-08.00 33-08.50
23 Moore, Zach 9 DEWAR 35-10.00 33-08.00
24 Marroquin, Jack 10 LINCOLN CHRISTIAN 33-06.75
25 Henderson, Louis 11 CROSSOVER PREP 36-07.00 33-03.50
26 Becerra, Leo 9 COWETA 35-03.50 32-11.00
27 Fergus, Colby 12 SAPULPA 32-01.00 31-09.00
28 Dixon, John 10 PRYOR 33-00.00 31-06.50
29 White, Lucas 10 SAPULPA 32-09.00 31-03.25
30 Hood, Scott 12 DEWAR 31-09.00 30-11.25
31 Maple, Wyatt 9 NOWATA 30-00.00 30-02.00
32 Stamper, Rowynn 9 COLLINSVILLE 29-11.00
33 Moss, Greg 12 WILL ROGERS 28-09.25
34 Chang, Micah 11 OOLOGAH 27-07.00
35 Romans, Kane 12 GROVE 27-08.00 27-05.25
36 Garrett, Roger 10 PRYOR 33-00.00 26-07.00
37 Gragg, Chance 12 OOLOGAH 26-04.50
38 Kemp, Ayden 11 PRYOR 29-07.00 25-10.75
39 Stufflebeam, Daymond 12 SAPULPA 34-04.00 25-07.50
40 Perry, Justin 12 CROSSOVER PREP 25-03.50
41 Kelly, Paul 9 GROVE 24-10.00 24-08.00
42 England, Nathaniel 12 WILL ROGERS 24-00.50
43 Deatherage, Leland 12 NOWATA 32-00.00 21-04.25
-- Rowlett, Connor 11 LINCOLN CHRISTIAN SCR
-- Minter, Abner 12 COWETA 38-06.00 NM
-- Christel, Tarrence 12 GLENPOOL 54-01.00 SCR
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Flight 1
1 Ragland, Rain 10 LINCOLN CHRISTIAN 38-10.50
2 Oliver, Lane 11 OOLOGAH 35-00.75
3 Bearpaw, Logan 12 GLENPOOL 34-10.25
4 Guthrie, Garrett 10 LINCOLN CHRISTIAN 34-03.25
5 Marroquin, Jack 10 LINCOLN CHRISTIAN 33-06.75
6 Stamper, Rowynn 9 COLLINSVILLE 29-11.00
7 Moss, Greg 12 WILL ROGERS 28-09.25
8 Gragg, Chance 12 OOLOGAH 26-04.50
9 Perry, Justin 12 CROSSOVER PREP 25-03.50
10 England, Nathaniel 12 WILL ROGERS 24-00.50
-- Rowlett, Connor 11 LINCOLN CHRISTIAN SCR

Flight 2
1 Fergus, Colby 12 SAPULPA 32-01.00 31-09.00
2 Dixon, John 10 PRYOR 33-00.00 31-06.50
3 White, Lucas 10 SAPULPA 32-09.00 31-03.25
4 Hood, Scott 12 DEWAR 31-09.00 30-11.25
5 Maple, Wyatt 9 NOWATA 30-00.00 30-02.00
6 Chang, Micah 11 OOLOGAH 27-07.00
7 Romans, Kane 12 GROVE 27-08.00 27-05.25
8 Garrett, Roger 10 PRYOR 33-00.00 26-07.00
9 Kemp, Ayden 11 PRYOR 29-07.00 25-10.75
10 Kelly, Paul 9 GROVE 24-10.00 24-08.00
11 Deatherage, Leland 12 NOWATA 32-00.00 21-04.25

Flight 3
1 Kelly, Carter 12 TAHLEQUAH 41-03.00 41-07.00
2 Sumter, Hagen 9 GROVE 38-08.50 39-03.00
3 Caughman, Parker 11 COWETA 39-07.00 38-04.00
4 Jackson, Jerome 12 NOWATA 37-00.00 37-05.00
5 Means, Max 11 SAPULPA 41-00.00 37-02.50
6 Pangle, Landon 10 GLENPOOL 37-11.00 35-09.00
7 Stephens, Wyatt 11 TAHLEQUAH 38-08.00 33-08.50
8 Moore, Zach 9 DEWAR 35-10.00 33-08.00
9 Henderson, Louis 11 CROSSOVER PREP 36-07.00 33-03.50
10 Becerra, Leo 9 COWETA 35-03.50 32-11.00
11 Stufflebeam, Daymond 12 SAPULPA 34-04.00 25-07.50
-- Minter, Abner 12 COWETA 38-06.00 NM

Flight 4
1 Chavez, Miguel 12 MUSKOGEE 46-10.00 47-03.50 10
2 Stevenson, Oshea 12 MUSKOGEE 46-10.00 45-11.75 8
3 Thompson, Lucas 11 COLLINSVILLE 46-08.50 44-10.50 6
4 Shelton, Isaac 12 SAPULPA 42-05.00 44-01.00 4
5 Davis, Corey 12 COLLINSVILLE 41-05.50 43-00.50 2
6 Justice, Blayn 11 TAHLEQUAH 46-06.00 42-01.00 1
7 Ashley, Jakarri 9 MUSKOGEE 42-00.00 38-08.50
8 Kelly, Jordan 12 SAPULPA 42-01.00 38-00.25
9 Carlile, Maverick 10 COLLINSVILLE 44-05.00 37-04.50
10 Jiles, Lane 10 GLENPOOL 45-09.00 36-10.50
11 Briggs, Tauveaz 12 CROSSOVER PREP 41-03.50 34-04.00
-- Christel, Tarrence 12 GLENPOOL 54-01.00 SCR

#36 Girls' Discus High School Finals
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Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Buffington, Javen 11 GROVE 127-00.00 128-10.00 10
2 Willoby, Niya 9 LINCOLN CHRISTIAN 125-00.00 124-01.00 8
3 Casey, Lilyan 11 PRYOR 115-10.00 115-05.00 6
4 Cotton, Avery 11 COLLINSVILLE 117-00.00 110-00.00 4
5 Raines, Adrianne 9 SAPULPA 96-04.00 97-09.00 2
6 Appelberg, Anna 11 COLLINSVILLE 100-04.00 97-02.00 1
7 Stanglin, Sadie 11 TAHLEQUAH 103-03.00 97-02.00
8 Guinn, Kinsey 10 GROVE 109-10.00 96-05.00
9 Benton, Haley 10 GROVE 109-01.00 91-08.00
10 Vermillion, Jorja 10 COWETA 105-00.00 90-11.00
11 Mason, Natalia 12 COWETA 89-07.00 84-09.00
12 Hughes, Kaila 11 COWETA 85-07.00 83-11.00
13 Davis, Kyli 11 DEWAR 73-06.00 83-02.00
14 Hackler, Addie 10 GLENPOOL 73-02.00 82-04.00
15 Keenan, Brooklyn 11 PRYOR 85-00.00 77-02.00
16 Mcmanus, Emma 10 COLLINSVILLE 81-06.00 76-09.00
17 Whisenhunt, Ella 9 TAHLEQUAH 72-02.00 72-10.00
18 Andrews, Cheyenne 11 GLENPOOL 73-00.00 70-02.00
19 Edgington, Taytem 11 PRYOR 75-06.00 69-11.00
20 Davis, Gentry 11 GLENPOOL 79-00.00 69-00.00
21 Alanis, Jessica 10 TAHLEQUAH 81-01.00 64-07.00
22 Hinds, Chandi 9 OOLOGAH 70-05.00 63-00.00
23 Mason, Georden 9 CROSSOVER PREP 48-01.00 61-07.00
24 Snelson, Shyan 9 DEWAR 71-10.00 59-07.00
25 Swake, Daylynn 10 COLLINSVILLE 61-04.00 59-04.00
26 Kiger, Kally 9 LINCOLN CHRISTIAN 72-00.00 56-08.00
27 Landers, Neveah 10 SAPULPA 74-03.00 55-06.00
28 Morris, Caris 12 SAPULPA 54-11.00
29 Jackson, Payton 10 PRYOR 90-00.00 53-04.00
30 Broom, Naomi 9 SAPULPA 67-00.00 52-07.00
31 Estrada, Ayona 9 SAPULPA 48-09.00 52-05.00
32 Sanders, Jaylee 10 OOLOGAH 48-09.00
33 Corbin, Emma 11 DEWAR 47-05.00 48-02.00
34 Jones, Laila 9 LINCOLN CHRISTIAN 46-10.00 46-02.00
35 Jamison, Aiyana 9 CROSSOVER PREP 38-11.50 45-10.00
36 Sherwood, Kaydance 10 SAPULPA 34-04.00 42-09.00
37 Dansberry, Samarah 10 MUSKOGEE 40-07.00
-- Crowson, Aubrey 10 OOLOGAH NM
-- Lyons, Kennedy 9 WILL ROGERS NM
-- Sier, Destiny 12 WILL ROGERS NM
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Flight 1
1 Mason, Georden 9 CROSSOVER PREP 48-01.00 61-07.00
2 Swake, Daylynn 10 COLLINSVILLE 61-04.00 59-04.00
3 Morris, Caris 12 SAPULPA 54-11.00
4 Estrada, Ayona 9 SAPULPA 48-09.00 52-05.00
5 Sanders, Jaylee 10 OOLOGAH 48-09.00
6 Corbin, Emma 11 DEWAR 47-05.00 48-02.00
7 Jones, Laila 9 LINCOLN CHRISTIAN 46-10.00 46-02.00
8 Jamison, Aiyana 9 CROSSOVER PREP 38-11.50 45-10.00
9 Sherwood, Kaydance 10 SAPULPA 34-04.00 42-09.00
10 Dansberry, Samarah 10 MUSKOGEE 40-07.00
-- Crowson, Aubrey 10 OOLOGAH NM
-- Lyons, Kennedy 9 WILL ROGERS NM
-- Sier, Destiny 12 WILL ROGERS NM

Flight 2
1 Davis, Kyli 11 DEWAR 73-06.00 83-02.00
2 Hackler, Addie 10 GLENPOOL 73-02.00 82-04.00
3 Mcmanus, Emma 10 COLLINSVILLE 81-06.00 76-09.00
4 Whisenhunt, Ella 9 TAHLEQUAH 72-02.00 72-10.00
5 Andrews, Cheyenne 11 GLENPOOL 73-00.00 70-02.00
6 Edgington, Taytem 11 PRYOR 75-06.00 69-11.00
7 Davis, Gentry 11 GLENPOOL 79-00.00 69-00.00
8 Alanis, Jessica 10 TAHLEQUAH 81-01.00 64-07.00
9 Hinds, Chandi 9 OOLOGAH 70-05.00 63-00.00
10 Snelson, Shyan 9 DEWAR 71-10.00 59-07.00
11 Kiger, Kally 9 LINCOLN CHRISTIAN 72-00.00 56-08.00
12 Landers, Neveah 10 SAPULPA 74-03.00 55-06.00
13 Broom, Naomi 9 SAPULPA 67-00.00 52-07.00

Flight 3
1 Buffington, Javen 11 GROVE 127-00.00 128-10.00 10
2 Willoby, Niya 9 LINCOLN CHRISTIAN 125-00.00 124-01.00 8
3 Casey, Lilyan 11 PRYOR 115-10.00 115-05.00 6
4 Cotton, Avery 11 COLLINSVILLE 117-00.00 110-00.00 4
5 Raines, Adrianne 9 SAPULPA 96-04.00 97-09.00 2
6 Appelberg, Anna 11 COLLINSVILLE 100-04.00 97-02.00 1
7 Stanglin, Sadie 11 TAHLEQUAH 103-03.00 97-02.00
8 Guinn, Kinsey 10 GROVE 109-10.00 96-05.00
9 Benton, Haley 10 GROVE 109-01.00 91-08.00
10 Vermillion, Jorja 10 COWETA 105-00.00 90-11.00
11 Mason, Natalia 12 COWETA 89-07.00 84-09.00
12 Hughes, Kaila 11 COWETA 85-07.00 83-11.00
13 Keenan, Brooklyn 11 PRYOR 85-00.00 77-02.00
14 Jackson, Payton 10 PRYOR 90-00.00 53-04.00

#28 Boys' Discus High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
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Compiled
1 Kelly, Jordan 12 SAPULPA 138-04.00 137-06.00 10
2 Kelly, Carter 12 TAHLEQUAH 134-01.00 134-02.00 8
3 Ashley, Jakarri 9 MUSKOGEE 128-10.00 6
4 Davis, Corey 12 COLLINSVILLE 124-01.00 124-05.00 4
5 Deatherage, Leland 12 NOWATA 110-00.00 119-04.00 2
6 Tamuvasa, Malaki 9 TAHLEQUAH 128-08.00 115-02.00 1
7 Stevenson, Oshea 12 MUSKOGEE 111-02.00
8 Reavis, Hunter 10 COWETA 104-07.00 109-11.00
9 Jackson, Jerome 12 NOWATA 125-00.00 108-01.00
10 Sumter, Hagen 9 GROVE 107-07.00 108-00.00
11 Carlile, Maverick 10 COLLINSVILLE 107-06.00 105-08.00
12 Stamper, Rowynn 9 COLLINSVILLE 109-09.00 105-07.00
13 Thompson, Lucas 11 COLLINSVILLE 117-10.00 104-10.00
14 Ragland, Rain 10 LINCOLN CHRISTIAN 125-00.00 103-09.00
15 Hood, Scott 12 DEWAR 101-06.00 103-00.00
16 Doughtry, Terry 11 OOLOGAH 98-09.00
17 Means, Max 11 SAPULPA 103-11.00 98-04.00
18 Shelton, Isaac 12 SAPULPA 104-02.00 98-01.00
19 Pangle, Landon 10 GLENPOOL 101-00.00 96-10.00
20 Caughman, Parker 11 COWETA 106-10.00 95-08.00
21 White, Lucas 10 SAPULPA 100-04.00 92-04.00
22 Briggs, Tauveaz 12 CROSSOVER PREP 91-08.00 90-07.00
23 Gragg, Chance 12 OOLOGAH 90-01.00
24 Stufflebeam, Daymond 12 SAPULPA 79-01.00 85-08.00
25 Bearpaw, Logan 12 GLENPOOL 84-02.00
26 Fergus, Colby 12 SAPULPA 79-10.00 84-01.00
27 Guthrie, Garrett 10 LINCOLN CHRISTIAN 82-05.00
28 Henderson, Louis 11 CROSSOVER PREP 81-05.00 79-08.00
29 Marroquin, Jack 10 LINCOLN CHRISTIAN 73-09.00
30 Dixon, John 10 PRYOR 70-03.00
31 Garrett, Roger 10 PRYOR 70-02.00
32 Kelly, Paul 9 GROVE 67-01.00 67-09.00
33 Romans, Kane 12 GROVE 65-05.00 67-02.00
34 Jiles, Lane 10 GLENPOOL 66-05.00
35 England, Nathaniel 12 WILL ROGERS 58-11.00
36 Moss, Greg 12 WILL ROGERS 54-05.00
37 Maple, Wyatt 9 NOWATA 85-00.00 49-07.00
38 Perry, Justin 12 CROSSOVER PREP 48-01.00 45-05.00
-- Moore, Zach 9 DEWAR ND
-- Christel, Tarrence 12 GLENPOOL ND
-- Oliver, Lane 11 OOLOGAH ND
-- Carpenter, Dustin 12 MUSKOGEE ND
-- Justice, Blayn 11 TAHLEQUAH 124-06.00 ND
-- Rowlett, Connor 11 LINCOLN CHRISTIAN ND
-- Ailey, Dakota 10 COWETA 139-04.00 ND
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Flight 1
1 Ashley, Jakarri 9 MUSKOGEE 128-10.00 6
2 Stevenson, Oshea 12 MUSKOGEE 111-02.00
3 Doughtry, Terry 11 OOLOGAH 98-09.00
4 Gragg, Chance 12 OOLOGAH 90-01.00
5 Guthrie, Garrett 10 LINCOLN CHRISTIAN 82-05.00
6 Marroquin, Jack 10 LINCOLN CHRISTIAN 73-09.00
7 Dixon, John 10 PRYOR 70-03.00
8 Garrett, Roger 10 PRYOR 70-02.00
9 Jiles, Lane 10 GLENPOOL 66-05.00
10 England, Nathaniel 12 WILL ROGERS 58-11.00
11 Moss, Greg 12 WILL ROGERS 54-05.00
-- Christel, Tarrence 12 GLENPOOL ND
-- Oliver, Lane 11 OOLOGAH ND
-- Carpenter, Dustin 12 MUSKOGEE ND
-- Rowlett, Connor 11 LINCOLN CHRISTIAN ND

Flight 2
1 Hood, Scott 12 DEWAR 101-06.00 103-00.00
2 Means, Max 11 SAPULPA 103-11.00 98-04.00
3 Shelton, Isaac 12 SAPULPA 104-02.00 98-01.00
4 Pangle, Landon 10 GLENPOOL 101-00.00 96-10.00
5 White, Lucas 10 SAPULPA 100-04.00 92-04.00
6 Briggs, Tauveaz 12 CROSSOVER PREP 91-08.00 90-07.00
7 Stufflebeam, Daymond 12 SAPULPA 79-01.00 85-08.00
8 Bearpaw, Logan 12 GLENPOOL 84-02.00
9 Fergus, Colby 12 SAPULPA 79-10.00 84-01.00
10 Henderson, Louis 11 CROSSOVER PREP 81-05.00 79-08.00
11 Kelly, Paul 9 GROVE 67-01.00 67-09.00
12 Romans, Kane 12 GROVE 65-05.00 67-02.00
13 Maple, Wyatt 9 NOWATA 85-00.00 49-07.00
14 Perry, Justin 12 CROSSOVER PREP 48-01.00 45-05.00
-- Moore, Zach 9 DEWAR ND

Flight 3
1 Kelly, Jordan 12 SAPULPA 138-04.00 137-06.00 10
2 Kelly, Carter 12 TAHLEQUAH 134-01.00 134-02.00 8
3 Davis, Corey 12 COLLINSVILLE 124-01.00 124-05.00 4
4 Deatherage, Leland 12 NOWATA 110-00.00 119-04.00 2
5 Tamuvasa, Malaki 9 TAHLEQUAH 128-08.00 115-02.00 1
6 Reavis, Hunter 10 COWETA 104-07.00 109-11.00
7 Jackson, Jerome 12 NOWATA 125-00.00 108-01.00
8 Sumter, Hagen 9 GROVE 107-07.00 108-00.00
9 Carlile, Maverick 10 COLLINSVILLE 107-06.00 105-08.00
10 Stamper, Rowynn 9 COLLINSVILLE 109-09.00 105-07.00
11 Thompson, Lucas 11 COLLINSVILLE 117-10.00 104-10.00
12 Ragland, Rain 10 LINCOLN CHRISTIAN 125-00.00 103-09.00
13 Caughman, Parker 11 COWETA 106-10.00 95-08.00
-- Justice, Blayn 11 TAHLEQUAH 124-06.00 ND
-- Ailey, Dakota 10 COWETA 139-04.00 ND

#29 Girls' High Jump High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
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Compiled
1 Addison, Nyah 10 COWETA 5-04.00 5-00.00 10
2 Hudgins, Addyson 9 TAHLEQUAH 4-10.00 4-10.00 8
3 Reid, Kate 12 COLLINSVILLE 4-06.00 4-08.00 6
4 Shawnee, AAliyah 12 GLENPOOL 5-00.00 4-08.00 3
4 Mckinnie, Tyra 11 GLENPOOL 5-02.00 4-08.00 3
6 Wiley, Abigale 12 GROVE 4-04.00 4-06.00 0.5
6 White, Rainey 11 PRYOR 4-06.00 4-06.00 0.5
8 Wagnon, Addison 10 TAHLEQUAH 4-04.00 4-04.00
8 Medlock, Mycah 11 COLLINSVILLE 4-04.00 4-04.00
10 Deonier, Kaylee 12 COWETA 4-04.00
11 Stallworth, Rowan 12 GLENPOOL 4-04.00 4-02.00
-- Mileur, Aleia 9 OOLOGAH 4-02.00 NH

Flight 1
1 Addison, Nyah 10 COWETA 5-04.00 5-00.00 10
2 Hudgins, Addyson 9 TAHLEQUAH 4-10.00 4-10.00 8
3 Reid, Kate 12 COLLINSVILLE 4-06.00 4-08.00 6
4 Shawnee, AAliyah 12 GLENPOOL 5-00.00 4-08.00 3
4 Mckinnie, Tyra 11 GLENPOOL 5-02.00 4-08.00 3
6 Wiley, Abigale 12 GROVE 4-04.00 4-06.00 0.5
6 White, Rainey 11 PRYOR 4-06.00 4-06.00 0.5
8 Wagnon, Addison 10 TAHLEQUAH 4-04.00 4-04.00
8 Medlock, Mycah 11 COLLINSVILLE 4-04.00 4-04.00
10 Deonier, Kaylee 12 COWETA 4-04.00
11 Stallworth, Rowan 12 GLENPOOL 4-04.00 4-02.00
-- Mileur, Aleia 9 OOLOGAH 4-02.00 NH

#30 Boys' High Jump High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Hicks, Logan 12 SAPULPA 6-02.00 6-04.00 10
2 Dedmon, Zion 12 MUSKOGEE 6-02.00 6-02.00 8
3 Dodds, Hunter 10 COWETA 5-08.00 5-10.00 6
4 Aguilar, Marcos 9 TAHLEQUAH 5-06.00 5-08.00 4
5 Olden, Amarrey 10 COWETA 5-04.00 5-08.00 2
6 Meza, Marcelo 12 PRYOR 5-10.00 5-06.00 1
7 Boren, Austin 11 COLLINSVILLE 5-10.00 5-06.00
8 Stephens, Ethan 9 COWETA 5-08.00 5-06.00
9 Morrison, Jett 9 TAHLEQUAH 5-08.00 5-04.00
10 Breazzeal, Devin 10 GLENPOOL 5-08.00 5-04.00
11 Taylor, Trey 9 TAHLEQUAH 5-06.00 5-04.00
12 Collins, Dax 9 GROVE 5-00.00
13 Shockome, Connor 10 PRYOR 5-00.00
13 Williams, Brooklyn 11 GLENPOOL 5-02.00 5-00.00
-- Silverstone, Tyler 9 PRYOR NH
-- Parks, Jackson 10 PRYOR NH
-- Cox, Hayden 10 GLENPOOL 5-00.00 NH
-- Vazquez, Aidyn 11 PRYOR 5-10.00 NH
-- Beasley, Jamie 11 MUSKOGEE 6-00.00 NH
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Flight 1
1 Hicks, Logan 12 SAPULPA 6-02.00 6-04.00 10
2 Dedmon, Zion 12 MUSKOGEE 6-02.00 6-02.00 8
3 Dodds, Hunter 10 COWETA 5-08.00 5-10.00 6
4 Aguilar, Marcos 9 TAHLEQUAH 5-06.00 5-08.00 4
5 Olden, Amarrey 10 COWETA 5-04.00 5-08.00 2
6 Meza, Marcelo 12 PRYOR 5-10.00 5-06.00 1
7 Boren, Austin 11 COLLINSVILLE 5-10.00 5-06.00
8 Stephens, Ethan 9 COWETA 5-08.00 5-06.00
9 Morrison, Jett 9 TAHLEQUAH 5-08.00 5-04.00
10 Breazzeal, Devin 10 GLENPOOL 5-08.00 5-04.00
11 Taylor, Trey 9 TAHLEQUAH 5-06.00 5-04.00
12 Collins, Dax 9 GROVE 5-00.00
13 Shockome, Connor 10 PRYOR 5-00.00
13 Williams, Brooklyn 11 GLENPOOL 5-02.00 5-00.00
-- Silverstone, Tyler 9 PRYOR NH
-- Parks, Jackson 10 PRYOR NH
-- Cox, Hayden 10 GLENPOOL 5-00.00 NH
-- Vazquez, Aidyn 11 PRYOR 5-10.00 NH
-- Beasley, Jamie 11 MUSKOGEE 6-00.00 NH

#31 Girls' Pole Vault High School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Savage, Jorja 11 COLLINSVILLE 10-00.00 9-06.00 10
2 Rabel, Addilyn 10 GROVE 8-06.00 9-00.00 8
3 Arnold, Ayden 11 GROVE 8-06.00 8-06.00 6
4 Crowder, Eliana 9 GROVE 8-00.00 8-00.00 4
5 Christian, Avery 10 COLLINSVILLE 7-06.00 7-06.00 2
6 Robbins, Haley 12 COWETA 7-00.00 7-06.00 1
7 Hull, Camdyn 12 GLENPOOL 7-06.00 7-00.00
8 Cloke, Trinity 9 COWETA 6-00.00 6-06.00
9 West, Sophia 9 COLLINSVILLE 6-00.00
-- Roberts, Kirsten 11 NOWATA NH
-- Mitchell, Callie 11 GLENPOOL 5-06.00 NH
-- Doubrava, Alivia 11 GLENPOOL 6-00.00 NH

Flight 1
1 Savage, Jorja 11 COLLINSVILLE 10-00.00 9-06.00 10
2 Rabel, Addilyn 10 GROVE 8-06.00 9-00.00 8
3 Arnold, Ayden 11 GROVE 8-06.00 8-06.00 6
4 Crowder, Eliana 9 GROVE 8-00.00 8-00.00 4
5 Christian, Avery 10 COLLINSVILLE 7-06.00 7-06.00 2
6 Robbins, Haley 12 COWETA 7-00.00 7-06.00 1
7 Hull, Camdyn 12 GLENPOOL 7-06.00 7-00.00
8 Cloke, Trinity 9 COWETA 6-00.00 6-06.00
9 West, Sophia 9 COLLINSVILLE 6-00.00
-- Roberts, Kirsten 11 NOWATA NH
-- Mitchell, Callie 11 GLENPOOL 5-06.00 NH
-- Doubrava, Alivia 11 GLENPOOL 6-00.00 NH

#32 Boys' Pole Vault High School Finals
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Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Ritter, Justice 11 GROVE 12-00.00 13-00.25 10
2 Kendrick, Colton 9 GLENPOOL 12-09.00 12-06.00 8
3 Fink, Jace 9 GROVE 11-06.00 11-06.00 6
4 Keeler, Samuel 12 GROVE 11-06.00 4
5 Martin, Colton 10 GLENPOOL 11-00.00 11-00.00 2
6 Schick, Cade 10 OOLOGAH 10-06.00 10-00.00 1
7 Ragsdale, Trace 10 PRYOR 9-00.00
7 Smith, Ryder 9 COWETA 9-00.00 9-00.00
-- Moore, Kyler 12 COWETA NH
-- Fern, Hunter 10 COLLINSVILLE NH
-- Gonsalves, Gunnar 9 COLLINSVILLE NH
-- Vazquez, Jaxson 10 PRYOR NH
-- Bivens, Parker 9 COLLINSVILLE 8-00.00 NH
-- Luker, Liam 9 COWETA 8-06.00 NH
-- Kendrick, Carson 12 GLENPOOL 12-00.00 NH

Flight 1
1 Ritter, Justice 11 GROVE 12-00.00 13-00.25 10
2 Kendrick, Colton 9 GLENPOOL 12-09.00 12-06.00 8
3 Fink, Jace 9 GROVE 11-06.00 11-06.00 6
4 Keeler, Samuel 12 GROVE 11-06.00 4
5 Martin, Colton 10 GLENPOOL 11-00.00 11-00.00 2
6 Schick, Cade 10 OOLOGAH 10-06.00 10-00.00 1
7 Ragsdale, Trace 10 PRYOR 9-00.00
7 Smith, Ryder 9 COWETA 9-00.00 9-00.00
-- Moore, Kyler 12 COWETA NH
-- Fern, Hunter 10 COLLINSVILLE NH
-- Gonsalves, Gunnar 9 COLLINSVILLE NH
-- Vazquez, Jaxson 10 PRYOR NH
-- Bivens, Parker 9 COLLINSVILLE 8-00.00 NH
-- Luker, Liam 9 COWETA 8-06.00 NH
-- Kendrick, Carson 12 GLENPOOL 12-00.00 NH
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Compiled
1 Craven, Saniya 11 GLENPOOL 18-09.00 18-00.00 10
2 Reid, Kate 12 COLLINSVILLE 15-07.50 15-09.00 8
3 Warford, Ashtyn 11 OOLOGAH 16-03.50 15-05.00 6
4 Jackson, MaKynlee 12 GLENPOOL 14-02.00 15-02.75 4
5 Guess, Leandria 11 MUSKOGEE 16-01.00 14-10.50 2
6 Beatty, Ruby 9 SAPULPA 15-00.00 14-10.25 1
7 Stubbings, Lillie 10 COLLINSVILLE 14-07.50 14-08.50
8 Bell, Ebony 10 COWETA 14-11.00 14-03.00
9 Kelley, Kaydence 11 COLLINSVILLE 15-09.50 14-00.25
10 Askew, Amiyah 10 SAPULPA 12-06.00 13-09.00
11 Mckinnie, Tyra 11 GLENPOOL 13-08.50
12 Verner, Racquelle 10 WILL ROGERS 11-09.25 13-01.00
13 Wells, London 10 GLENPOOL 11-10.50 12-10.00
14 Raines, Adrianne 9 SAPULPA 12-09.50
15 Queen, Kendyll 10 SAPULPA 12-05.00 12-04.00
16 Duke, Dakota 12 DEWAR 12-03.00
17 Keidel, Joplin 9 WILL ROGERS 12-00.25 11-08.00
18 Roberts, Reese 9 GROVE 10-10.75
19 Shawnee, AAliyah 12 GLENPOOL 10-07.00
-- Wagnon, Addison 10 TAHLEQUAH ND
-- Cohea, Lyna 10 GROVE 13-06.00 ND
-- Clark, Addison 11 COLLINSVILLE 16-01.00 NM

Flight 1
1 Askew, Amiyah 10 SAPULPA 12-06.00 13-09.00
2 Mckinnie, Tyra 11 GLENPOOL 13-08.50
3 Verner, Racquelle 10 WILL ROGERS 11-09.25 13-01.00
4 Wells, London 10 GLENPOOL 11-10.50 12-10.00
5 Raines, Adrianne 9 SAPULPA 12-09.50
6 Queen, Kendyll 10 SAPULPA 12-05.00 12-04.00
7 Duke, Dakota 12 DEWAR 12-03.00
8 Keidel, Joplin 9 WILL ROGERS 12-00.25 11-08.00
9 Roberts, Reese 9 GROVE 10-10.75
10 Shawnee, AAliyah 12 GLENPOOL 10-07.00
-- Wagnon, Addison 10 TAHLEQUAH ND

Flight 2
1 Craven, Saniya 11 GLENPOOL 18-09.00 18-00.00 10
2 Reid, Kate 12 COLLINSVILLE 15-07.50 15-09.00 8
3 Warford, Ashtyn 11 OOLOGAH 16-03.50 15-05.00 6
4 Jackson, MaKynlee 12 GLENPOOL 14-02.00 15-02.75 4
5 Guess, Leandria 11 MUSKOGEE 16-01.00 14-10.50 2
6 Beatty, Ruby 9 SAPULPA 15-00.00 14-10.25 1
7 Stubbings, Lillie 10 COLLINSVILLE 14-07.50 14-08.50
8 Bell, Ebony 10 COWETA 14-11.00 14-03.00
9 Kelley, Kaydence 11 COLLINSVILLE 15-09.50 14-00.25
-- Cohea, Lyna 10 GROVE 13-06.00 ND
-- Clark, Addison 11 COLLINSVILLE 16-01.00 NM
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Compiled
1 Beasley, Ondraye 12 MUSKOGEE 21-10.00 19-11.25 10
2 Puckett, Micheal 12 MUSKOGEE 20-10.00 19-08.00 8
3 Hill, Andre 10 SAPULPA 19-02.00 6
4 Blau, Johnny 11 COLLINSVILLE 19-08.50 18-11.00 4
5 Parks, Jackson 10 PRYOR 18-06.25 2
6 Brown, Dreyson 9 COLLINSVILLE 17-07.50 18-04.50 1
7 Ledford, Hudson 12 SAPULPA 18-11.00 18-04.00
8 Richards, Zaden 12 SAPULPA 17-10.50 18-03.00
9 Lee, Vega 11 TAHLEQUAH 17-11.25
10 Jennings, Ethan 10 COWETA 18-02.00 17-07.50
11 Collins, Bryan 10 TAHLEQUAH 17-06.75
12 Breazzeal, Devin 10 GLENPOOL 18-02.00 17-05.50
13 Webb, Jacob 9 COLLINSVILLE 18-06.50 17-04.50
14 Miller, Carter 10 OOLOGAH 18-07.00 17-04.00
15 Stephens, Ethan 9 COWETA 16-11.00 16-10.50
16 Hogue, Sam 11 OOLOGAH 16-08.00
17 Robles, Juan 9 PRYOR 19-04.00 16-07.50
18 Depew, Jayce 9 COWETA 16-10.00 16-07.25
19 Taylor, Trey 9 TAHLEQUAH 15-07.50
20 Grant, Pharoah 11 MUSKOGEE 18-07.00 15-06.50
21 Boyd, Elijah 12 GLENPOOL 13-11.50 15-05.25
22 Brackett, Camden 9 OOLOGAH 14-04.50
23 Baker, Sawyer 11 SAPULPA 14-04.00 14-01.00
-- Prince, Chelo 12 NOWATA NM
-- Boren, Austin 11 COLLINSVILLE NM
-- Downing, Davion 10 NOWATA NM
-- Meza, Marcelo 12 PRYOR 16-06.00 NM

Flight 1
1 Hill, Andre 10 SAPULPA 19-02.00 6
2 Parks, Jackson 10 PRYOR 18-06.25 2
3 Lee, Vega 11 TAHLEQUAH 17-11.25
4 Collins, Bryan 10 TAHLEQUAH 17-06.75
5 Hogue, Sam 11 OOLOGAH 16-08.00
6 Taylor, Trey 9 TAHLEQUAH 15-07.50
7 Boyd, Elijah 12 GLENPOOL 13-11.50 15-05.25
8 Brackett, Camden 9 OOLOGAH 14-04.50
9 Baker, Sawyer 11 SAPULPA 14-04.00 14-01.00
-- Prince, Chelo 12 NOWATA NM
-- Boren, Austin 11 COLLINSVILLE NM
-- Downing, Davion 10 NOWATA NM
-- Meza, Marcelo 12 PRYOR 16-06.00 NM
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Flight 2
1 Beasley, Ondraye 12 MUSKOGEE 21-10.00 19-11.25 10
2 Puckett, Micheal 12 MUSKOGEE 20-10.00 19-08.00 8
3 Blau, Johnny 11 COLLINSVILLE 19-08.50 18-11.00 4
4 Brown, Dreyson 9 COLLINSVILLE 17-07.50 18-04.50 1
5 Ledford, Hudson 12 SAPULPA 18-11.00 18-04.00
6 Richards, Zaden 12 SAPULPA 17-10.50 18-03.00
7 Jennings, Ethan 10 COWETA 18-02.00 17-07.50
8 Breazzeal, Devin 10 GLENPOOL 18-02.00 17-05.50
9 Webb, Jacob 9 COLLINSVILLE 18-06.50 17-04.50
10 Miller, Carter 10 OOLOGAH 18-07.00 17-04.00
11 Stephens, Ethan 9 COWETA 16-11.00 16-10.50
12 Robles, Juan 9 PRYOR 19-04.00 16-07.50
13 Depew, Jayce 9 COWETA 16-10.00 16-07.25
14 Grant, Pharoah 11 MUSKOGEE 18-07.00 15-06.50
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Team Scores
2025 Pryor HS Mike Adair Invitational - Mar 31, 2025

 Pryor HS

High School
Boys (17 of 17 events completed)

1 Muskogee 128
2 Sapulpa 112
3 Coweta 100
4 Collinsville 79
5 Tahlequah 56
6 Grove 54
7 Glenpool 50
8 Pryor 42
9 Crossover Prep 20
10 Oologah 7
11 Nowata 2
12 Will Rogers 1

Girls (17 of 17 events completed)

1 Pryor 104.5
2 Collinsville 92
3 Tahlequah 90
4 Coweta 86
5 Glenpool 74
6 Grove 61.5
7 Sapulpa 51
8 Muskogee 47
9 Lincoln Christian 14
10 Oologah 13
11 Dewar 12
12 Crossover Prep 4
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